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Survey Notes
These results are from a Saint Anselm College Survey Center poll based on online
surveys of 1491 New Hampshire registered voters. Surveys were collected between
March 16th and 18th, 2026, from cell phone users randomly drawn from a sample of
registered voters reflecting the demographic and partisan characteristics of the voting
population. Names were presented in random order for the favorability and ballot tests.
The survey has an overall margin of sampling error of +/- 2.5% with a confidence interval
of 95%. The data are weighted for age, gender, geography, education, and 2024
presidential vote based on a voter demographic model derived from historical voting
patterns, but are not weighted by party registration or party identification.
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Questions Tested
For whom did you vote in the last Presidential election?

• Kamala Harris

• Donald Trump

• Someone Else

• Didn't Vote

How likely are you to vote in the next Congressional election?

• Extremely Likely

• Very Likely

• Somewhat Likely

• Not at all Likely

If the election for Congress were held today, for which candidate would you likely vote?

• Democratic

• Republican

• Other

• Unsure

Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have
things gotten off on the wrong track?

Would you say that things in New Hampshire are heading in the right direction, or have
things gotten off on the wrong track?

• Right Track

• Wrong Track

• Unsure
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In your opinion, what is the most important issue facing America?

• Abortion

• Affordability

• Border Security

• Crime

• Economy/Inflation

• Education

• Elections/Democracy

• Environment/Climate

• Foreign Relations/National Security

• Government Spending/Taxes

• Gun Regulation

• Health Care

• Social Security/Medicare

• Other

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President?

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kelly Ayotte is handling her job as Governor?

• Strongly Approve

• Somewhat Approve

• Somewhat Disapprove

• Strongly Disapprove

• No Opinion

• Never Heard Of
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What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

What is your opinion of J.D. Vance?

What is your opinion of Marco Rubio?

What is your opinion of Kelly Ayotte?

What is your opinion of Chris Pappas?

What is your opinion of Scott Brown?

What is your opinion of John E. Sununu?

What is your opinion of Jon Kiper?

What is your opinion of Cinde Warmington?

What is your opinion of Maggie Goodlander?

What is your opinion of Lily Tang Williams?

• Strongly Favorable

• Somewhat Favorable

• Somewhat Unfavorable

• Strongly Unfavorable

• No Opinion

• Never Heard Of

Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S military action in Iran?

• Strongly Approve

• Somewhat Approve

• Somewhat Disapprove

• Strongly Disapprove

• Unsure
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What is your opinion of The Free State Project?

• Strongly Favorable

• Somewhat Favorable

• Somewhat Unfavorable

• Strongly Unfavorable

• No Opinion

• Never Heard Of

Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration's deportations of illegal
immigrants?

• Strongly Approve

• Somewhat Approve

• Somewhat Disapprove

• Strongly Disapprove

• Unsure

Would you support or oppose the implementation of a New Hampshire state income tax?

• Strongly Support

• Somewhat Support

• Somewhat Oppose

• Strongly Oppose

• Unsure

Which party do you trust more on economic issues?

Which party do you trust more on affordability issues?

• Democratic

• Republican

• Neither
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If the Democratic primary election for the US Senate were held today, for which of the
below candidates would you vote?

• Karishma Manzur

• Chris Pappas

• Jared Sullivan

• Unsure

If the Democratic primary election for Governor were held today, for which of the below
candidates would you vote?

• Jon Kiper

• Cinde Warmington

• Unsure

If the Republican primary election for the US Senate were held today, for which of the
below candidates would you vote?

• Scott Brown

• John E. Sununu

• Unsure

If the general election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Chris
Pappas and Scott Brown, for whom would you vote?

• Chris Pappas

• Scott Brown

• Unsure

If the general election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Chris
Pappas and John E. Sununu, for whom would you vote?

• Chris Pappas

• John E. Sununu

• Unsure
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If the Gubernatorial election were held today, and the candidates were Kelly Ayotte and
Jon Kiper, for whom would you vote?

• Kelly Ayotte

• Jon Kiper

• Unsure

If the Gubernatorial election were held today, and the candidates were Kelly Ayotte and
Cinde Warmington, for whom would you vote?

• Kelly Ayotte

• Cinde Warmington

• Unsure

If the general election for US House were held today, and the candidates were Maggie
Goodlander and Lily Tang Williams, for whom would you vote?

• Maggie Goodlander

• Lily Tang Williams

• Unsure
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Looking ahead to the next Presidential election in 2028, if the New Hampshire
Presidential Primary were held today, for whom would you vote? (Democratic Voters)

• Andy Beshear

• Cory Booker

• Pete Buttigieg

• Rahm Emanuel

• Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

• Kamala Harris

• Amy Klobuchar

• Wes Moore

• Chris Murphy

• Gavin Newsom

• JB Pritzker

• Josh Shapiro

• Gretchen Whitmer

• Other

• Unsure

Looking ahead to the next Presidential election in 2028, if the New Hampshire
Presidential Primary were held today, for whom would you vote? (Republican Voters)

•  Ted Cruz

• Ron DeSantis

• Tulsi Gabbard

• Nikki Haley

• Vivek Ramaswamy

• Marco Rubio

• JD Vance

• Glenn Youngkin

• Other

• Unsure



11

Summary of Findings
New Hampshire Institute of Politics Executive Director Neil Levesque summarized the 
results, saying, “War and economic uncertainty tend to hurt the incumbent party.  As 
a result, the political environment continues to deteriorate for New Hampshire 
Republicans, putting Congressman Chris Pappas in a more favorable position than in 
our previous survey.  However, Governor Kelly Ayotte bests two potential opponents 
in head-to-head matchups despite a slight decline in popularity.  California Governor 
Gavin Newsom’s New Hampshire Primary support has declined significantly, leaving 
former Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg as the early frontrunner.  New 
Hampshire voters are significantly opposed to a state income tax.”

• The U.S. military action in Iran is unpopular.  Just 40% of New Hampshire voters 
approve while 59% disapprove.  Democratic voter opposition is nearly unanimous at 
96%, while a significant number (20%) of Republican voters are also opposed.

• The Democratic Party is now more trusted on economic issues.  A slight plurality 
(41%-40%) trusts the Democratic Party over the Republican Party, a reversal from 
November when the Republican Party led on this question by seven points, 44%-37%.  
The Democratic Party has also improved its trust advantage on affordability issues and 
now enjoys a seven-point edge, 44%-37%.

• Turmoil is creating political headwinds for Republicans.  The Democratic lead on 
the generic ballot has opened up to eight points, 49%-41%, up from 46%-42% in 
November.

• Voter opposition to a state income tax remains significant.  71% are opposed to 
implementation of a state income tax, including a plurality (47%-43%) of registered 
Democrats. 

• Elections/Democracy continues to be the top voter concern.  This is the top pick of 
26% of voters overall, and 41% of registered Democrats.  Affordability has overtaken 
Economy/Inflation as the next top concern (15%), emphasizing the issues advantage 
enjoyed by the Democratic Party.

• President Donald Trump’s job approval and popularity remain steady.  58% of New 
Hampshire voters disapprove of the job Trump is doing, matched by 58% that have an 
unfavorable opinion of the President.  This is negligibly worse than in November, when 
he was at 57% disapproval and 57% unfavorable.

• Democratic voters maintain their enthusiasm gap.  96% are “extremely likely” to vote 
in the upcoming general election, compared to 88% of Republicans.
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• Governor Kelly Ayotte maintains a slim plurality on her job approval.  49% of voters 
approve of the job Ayotte is doing versus 47% who disapprove.  This represents a slight 
deterioration since November, when she was at 49%-43%.

• Neither of Ayotte’s potential opponents are particularly well-known, giving her an early 
advantage in her re-election campaign.  53% of voters have no opinion of repeat 
contender Cinde Warmington, while 80% have no opinion first-time candidate Jon Kiper.  
Ayotte leads in a matchup against Warmington, 46%-39%, and against Kiper, 45%-31%.  
Warmington leads the Democratic gubernatorial primary election, 40%-13%.

• Congressman Chris Pappas enjoys leads against both potential opponents despite 
declining popularity.  Pappas’ favorability is now tied at 46%-46%.  He maintains leads 
against former Senators John E. Sununu (46%-43%) and Scott Brown (47%-38%).  Sununu 
leads Brown in the Republican Senate primary election, 49%-28%.

• Freshman Congresswoman Maggie Goodlander’s has restored her lead in a potential 
repeat matchup against Lily Tang Williams.  Political headwinds have impacted Williams, 
as she is now upside-down (32%-33%) on her favorability.  Goodlander now enjoys a 48%-
36% lead over Williams in her re-election bid.

• 2020 second-place finisher Pete Buttigieg continues to be the early favorite in the New 
Hampshire Democratic Presidential Primary as California Governor Gavin Newsom 
falls back to the pack.  29% of Democratic voters would vote for Buttigieg if the primary 
election were held today, followed by 15% for Newsom and 10% for Congresswoman 
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez.  Former Vice President Kamala Harris enjoys the support of only 
6% of New Hampshire Democrats.

• Vice President J.D. Vance remains the early Presidential choice of New Hampshire 
Republicans, although support for Secretary of State Marco Rubio has grown 
significantly.  Vance has the support of 46% of Republican voters, down from 57% in 
November.  Rubio has tripled his support from 9% to 27%, and must now be considered a 
significant potential challenger to Vance.
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Charts
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March 16-18, 2026 I n = 1491 I New Hampshire Registered Voters I MoE +/- 2.5%

For whom did you vote in the last Presidential election?

Frequency Percent
Harris 747 50

Trump 705 47

Someone Else 22 2

Didn't Vote 16 1

Total 1491 100

How likely are you to vote in the Congressional election?

Frequency Percent
Extremely 1359 91

Very 76 5

Somewhat 39 3

Not at All 16 1

Total 1491 100

If the election for Congress were held today, for which candidate would you likely vote?

Frequency Percent
Democratic 725 49

Republican 616 41

Other 26 2

Unsure 123 8

Total 1491 100

Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have things gotten
off on the wrong track?

Frequency Percent
Right Track 503 34

Wrong Track 904 61

Unsure 84 6

Total 1491 100
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Would you say that things in New Hampshire are heading in the right direction, or have things
gotten off on the wrong track?

Frequency Percent
Right Track 534 36

Wrong Track 739 50

Unsure 218 15

Total 1491 100

In your opinion, what is the most important issue facing America?

Frequency Percent
Elections/Democracy 393 26

Affordability 222 15

Economy/Inflation 212 14

Government Spending/Taxes 188 13

Foreign Relations/National Security 182 12

Border Security 109 7

Health Care 60 4

Environment/Climate 20 1

Social Security/Medicare 19 1

Gun Regulation 16 1

Education 11 1

Crime 8 1

Abortion 7 0

Other 19 1

Unsure 25 2

Total 1491 100

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 364 24

Somewhat Approve 258 17

Somewhat Disapprove 64 4

Strongly Disapprove 802 54

No Opinion 3 0

Approve 622 42

Disapprove 866 58

No Opinion 3 0

Total 1491 100
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kelly Ayotte is handling her job as Governor?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 313 21

Somewhat Approve 414 28

Somewhat Disapprove 339 23

Strongly Disapprove 360 24

No Opinion 65 4

Approve 728 49

Disapprove 699 47

No Opinion 65 4

Total 1491 100

What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 403 27

Somewhat Favorable 220 15

Somewhat Unfavorable 68 5

Strongly Unfavorable 796 53

No Opinion 4 0

Favorable 623 42

Unfavorable 865 58

No Opinion 4 0

Total 1491 100

What is your opinion of J.D. Vance?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 441 30

Somewhat Favorable 188 13

Somewhat Unfavorable 52 3

Strongly Unfavorable 784 53

No Opinion 26 2

Favorable 629 42

Unfavorable 836 56

No Opinion 26 2

Total 1491 100
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What is your opinion of Marco Rubio?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 451 30

Somewhat Favorable 204 14

Somewhat Unfavorable 143 10

Strongly Unfavorable 646 43

No Opinion 46 3

Never Heard Of 1 0

Favorable 655 44

Unfavorable 789 53

No Opinion 47 3

Total 1491 100

What is your opinion of Kelly Ayotte?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 291 20

Somewhat Favorable 424 28

Somewhat Unfavorable 331 22

Strongly Unfavorable 388 26

No Opinion 54 4

Never Heard Of 3 0

Favorable 716 48

Unfavorable 719 48

No Opinion 57 4

Total 1491 100

What is your opinion of Chris Pappas?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 331 22

Somewhat Favorable 358 24

Somewhat Unfavorable 179 12

Strongly Unfavorable 500 34

No Opinion 114 8

Never Heard Of 8 1

Favorable 690 46

Unfavorable 679 46

No Opinion 122 8

Total 1491 100
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What is your opinion of Scott Brown?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 101 7

Somewhat Favorable 323 22

Somewhat Unfavorable 241 16

Strongly Unfavorable 469 31

No Opinion 240 16

Never Heard Of 117 8

Favorable 424 28

Unfavorable 710 48

No Opinion 357 24

Total 1491 100

What is your opinion of John E. Sununu?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 195 13

Somewhat Favorable 363 24

Somewhat Unfavorable 304 20

Strongly Unfavorable 461 31

No Opinion 154 10

Never Heard Of 14 1

Favorable 557 37

Unfavorable 765 51

No Opinion 168 11

Total 1491 100

What is your opinion of Jon Kiper?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 35 2

Somewhat Favorable 116 8

Somewhat Unfavorable 54 4

Strongly Unfavorable 95 6

No Opinion 414 28

Never Heard Of 777 52

Favorable 151 10

Unfavorable 149 10

No Opinion 1191 80

Total 1491 100
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What is your opinion of Cinde Warmington?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 100 7

Somewhat Favorable 231 15

Somewhat Unfavorable 110 7

Strongly Unfavorable 252 17

No Opinion 340 23

Never Heard Of 458 31

Favorable 331 22

Unfavorable 363 24

No Opinion 797 53

Total 1491 100

What is your opinion of Maggie Goodlander? (2nd CD Voters) (MoE +/- 3.6 %)

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 195 26

Somewhat Favorable 134 18

Somewhat Unfavorable 71 9

Strongly Unfavorable 252 34

No Opinion 67 9

Never Heard Of 24 3

Favorable 329 44

Unfavorable 322 43

No Opinion 91 12

Total 743 100

What is your opinion of Lily Tang Williams (2nd CD Voters) (MoE +/- 3.6 %)

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 113 15

Somewhat Favorable 122 16

Somewhat Unfavorable 73 10

Strongly Unfavorable 175 24

No Opinion 160 22

Never Heard Of 99 13

Favorable 235 32

Unfavorable 248 33

No Opinion 260 35

Total 743 100
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Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S military action in Iran?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 369 25

Somewhat Approve 223 15

Somewhat Disapprove 111 7

Strongly Disapprove 765 51

Unsure 24 2

Approve 592 40

Disapprove 876 59

Unsure 24 2

Total 1491 100

What is your opinion of The Free State Project?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Favorable 89 6

Somewhat Favorable 135 9

Somewhat Unfavorable 116 8

Strongly Unfavorable 536 36

No Opinion 250 17

Never Heard Of 364 24

Favorable 224 15

Unfavorable 652 44

No Opinion 614 41

Total 1491 100

Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration's deportations of illegal immigrants?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 626 42

Somewhat Approve 110 7

Somewhat Disapprove 157 11

Strongly Disapprove 589 40

Unsure 9 1

Approve 735 49

Disapprove 747 50

Unsure 9 1

Total 1491 100
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Would you support or oppose the implementation of a New Hampshire state income tax?

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 128 9

Somewhat Support 201 13

Somewhat Oppose 196 13

Strongly Oppose 868 58

Unsure 98 7

Support 329 22

Oppose 1064 71

Unsure 98 7

Total 1491 100

Which party do you trust more on economic issues?

Frequency Percent
Democratic 615 41

Republican 602 40

Neither 274 18

Total 1491 100

Which party do you trust more on affordability issues?

Frequency Percent
Democratic 658 44

Republican 559 37

Neither 274 18

Total 1491 100
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If the Democratic primary election for Governor were held today, for which of the below candidates
would you vote? (Dem Voters) (MoE +/- 3.7%)

Frequency Percent
Warmington 275 40

Kiper 88 13

Unsure 328 48

Total 691 100

If the Democratic primary election for the US Senate were held today, for which of the below
candidates would you vote? (Dem Voters) (MoE +/- 3.7%)

Frequency Percent
Pappas 491 71

Manzur 60 9

Sullivan 18 3

Unsure 122 18

Total 691 100

If the Republican primary election for the US Senate were held today, for which of the below
candidates would you vote? (GOP Voters) (MoE +/- 3.8%)

Frequency Percent
Sununu 331 49

Brown 185 28

Unsure 158 23

Total 673 100

If the Gubernatorial election were held today, and the candidates were Kelly Ayotte and Jon Kiper,
for whom would you vote?

Frequency Percent
Ayotte 668 45

Kiper 455 31

Unsure 368 25

Total 1491 100
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If the Gubernatorial election were held today, and the candidates were Kelly Ayotte and Cinde
Warmington, for whom would you vote?

Frequency Percent
Ayotte 687 46

Warmington 577 39

Unsure 227 15

Total 1491 100

If the general election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Chris Pappas and
Scott Brown, for whom would you vote?

Frequency Percent
Pappas 707 47

Brown 572 38

Unsure 212 14

Total 1491 100

If the general election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Chris Pappas and
John E. Sununu, for whom would you vote?

Frequency Percent
Pappas 689 46

Sununu 635 43

Unsure 168 11

Total 1491 100

If the general election for US House were held today, and the candidates were Maggie Goodlander
and Lily Tang Williams, for whom would you vote? (2nd CD Voters) (MoE +/- 3.6%)

Frequency Percent
Goodlander 353 48

Williams 268 36

Unsure 118 16

Total 739 100
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Looking ahead to the next Presidential election in 2028, if the New Hampshire Presidential Primary
were held today, for whom would you vote? (Dem Voters) (MoE +/- 3.7%)

Frequency Percent
Buttigieg 200 29

Newsom 107 15

Ocasio-Cortez 69 10

Harris 40 6

Pritzker 33 5

Klobuchar 31 4

Beshear 30 4

Shapiro 29 4

Booker 15 2

Murphy 12 2

Whitmer 11 2

Emanuel 5 1

Moore 4 1

Other 29 4

Unsure 75 11

Total 690 100
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Looking ahead to the next Presidential election in 2028, if the New Hampshire Presidential Primary
were held today, for whom would you vote? (GOP Voters) (MoE +/- 3.8%)

Frequency Percent
Vance 306 46

Rubio 177 27

DeSantis 31 5

Haley 30 5

Ramaswamy 14 2

Gabbard 13 2

Cruz 5 1

Youngkin 4 1

Other 35 5

Unsure 51 8

Total 665 100
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March 16-18, 2026 I n = 1491 I New Hampshire Registered Voters I MoE +/- 2.5%

How likely are you to vote in the next Congressional election?

Extremely Very Somewhat Not at All
Gender Female 91% 6% 2% 0%

Male 91% 4% 3% 2%

Age 18-34 78% 9% 5% 7%

35-54 91% 4% 5% 0%

55-64 93% 6% 1% 1%

65+ 95% 4% 1% 0%

Education High School or Less 93% 5% 2%

Some College/Associates Degree 88% 6% 4% 1%

College Graduate 91% 5% 2% 2%

Graduate/Professional School 95% 3% 1% 0%

Ideology Very Conservative 88% 6% 1% 4%

Somewhat Conservative 89% 8% 3% 0%

Moderate 85% 6% 8% 1%

Somewhat Liberal 94% 3% 2% 1%

Very Liberal 98% 1% 1%

Ideology Conservative 89% 7% 2% 2%

Moderate 85% 6% 8% 1%

Liberal 95% 3% 2% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 96% 2% 2% 0%

Republican 88% 7% 3% 2%

Undeclared 90% 6% 3% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 95% 3% 2% 1%

Republican 89% 8% 2% 2%

Swing 82% 5% 12% 1%

Region North Country/Lakes 89% 7% 4%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 88% 6% 5% 1%

Merrimack Valley 92% 5% 2% 1%

Seacoast/Border 92% 4% 2% 2%

Congressional
District

CD 1 92% 4% 3% 1%

CD 2 91% 6% 2% 1%

2024 Vote Harris 95% 3% 2% 0%

Trump 88% 7% 3% 2%

Someone Else 68% 18% 14%

Didn't Vote 65% 18% 6% 12%

Total 91% 5% 3% 1%
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If the election for Congress were held today, for which candidate would you likely vote?

Democratic Republican Other Unsure
Gender Female 60% 34% 0% 6%

Male 37% 49% 3% 11%

Age 18-34 50% 39% 3% 8%

35-54 50% 37% 3% 10%

55-64 40% 52% 1% 7%

65+ 53% 38% 1% 8%

Education High School or Less 41% 49% 5% 5%

Some College/Associates Degree 41% 49% 1% 9%

College Graduate 53% 36% 1% 11%

Graduate/Professional School 61% 31% 1% 7%

Ideology Very Conservative 0% 94% 1% 5%

Somewhat Conservative 16% 70% 1% 13%

Moderate 50% 26% 3% 21%

Somewhat Liberal 93% 3% 0% 4%

Very Liberal 89% 5% 5% 1%

Ideology Conservative 10% 78% 1% 10%

Moderate 50% 26% 3% 21%

Liberal 92% 3% 2% 3%

Party Registration Democratic 97% 2% 0% 1%

Republican 6% 89% 0% 5%

Undeclared 48% 31% 4% 16%

Party
Identification

Democratic 95% 1% 0% 3%

Republican 4% 85% 1% 10%

Swing 34% 19% 15% 32%

Region North Country/Lakes 39% 46% 2% 13%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 55% 33% 6% 6%

Merrimack Valley 49% 42% 1% 8%

Seacoast/Border 49% 42% 1% 8%

Congressional
District

CD 1 47% 43% 1% 9%

CD 2 50% 40% 2% 8%

2024 Vote Harris 94% 1% 1% 4%

Trump 2% 84% 2% 11%

Someone Else 22% 26% 26% 26%

Didn't Vote 24% 47% 12% 18%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 51% 41% 1% 7%

Very 23% 49% 4% 23%

Somewhat 26% 38% 10% 26%

Not at All 13% 50% 38%

Total 49% 41% 2% 8%
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Would you say that things in our country are heading in the right direction, or have things gotten off
on the wrong track?

Right Track Wrong Track Unsure
Gender Female 27% 68% 5%

Male 41% 53% 6%

Age 18-34 20% 69% 11%

35-54 27% 66% 8%

55-64 47% 49% 4%

65+ 35% 62% 4%

Education High School or Less 38% 52% 10%

Some College/Associates Degree 40% 53% 7%

College Graduate 30% 67% 3%

Graduate/Professional School 25% 70% 5%

Ideology Very Conservative 74% 16% 10%

Somewhat Conservative 60% 34% 6%

Moderate 12% 69% 19%

Somewhat Liberal 3% 97% 0%

Very Liberal 4% 96%

Ideology Conservative 65% 27% 8%

Moderate 12% 69% 19%

Liberal 4% 96% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 98% 0%

Republican 71% 21% 8%

Undeclared 27% 65% 7%

Party
Identification

Democratic 1% 98% 0%

Republican 68% 21% 11%

Swing 21% 73% 7%

Region North Country/Lakes 32% 54% 14%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 32% 65% 3%

Merrimack Valley 32% 61% 7%

Seacoast/Border 37% 61% 3%

Congressional
District

CD 1 35% 60% 6%

CD 2 33% 62% 5%

2024 Vote Harris 1% 99% 0%

Trump 70% 19% 11%

Someone Else 9% 78% 13%

Didn't Vote 44% 50% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 35% 60% 5%

Very 31% 56% 13%

Somewhat 13% 78% 10%

Not at All 25% 75%

Total 34% 61% 6%
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Would you say that things in New Hampshire are heading in the right direction, or have things
gotten off on the wrong track?

Right Track Wrong Track Unsure
Gender Female 28% 58% 14%

Male 44% 41% 15%

Age 18-34 28% 54% 18%

35-54 35% 54% 11%

55-64 44% 40% 16%

65+ 33% 51% 16%

Education High School or Less 38% 46% 16%

Some College/Associates Degree 40% 41% 18%

College Graduate 34% 54% 12%

Graduate/Professional School 30% 59% 11%

Ideology Very Conservative 66% 13% 21%

Somewhat Conservative 63% 22% 14%

Moderate 31% 43% 26%

Somewhat Liberal 5% 81% 13%

Very Liberal 4% 93% 3%

Ideology Conservative 64% 19% 17%

Moderate 31% 43% 26%

Liberal 5% 86% 10%

Party Registration Democratic 4% 87% 9%

Republican 67% 16% 17%

Undeclared 35% 49% 17%

Party
Identification

Democratic 4% 84% 12%

Republican 69% 15% 16%

Swing 28% 54% 18%

Region North Country/Lakes 36% 44% 20%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 26% 55% 19%

Merrimack Valley 41% 46% 13%

Seacoast/Border 34% 53% 13%

Congressional
District

CD 1 38% 49% 13%

CD 2 33% 51% 16%

2024 Vote Harris 4% 84% 12%

Trump 69% 14% 17%

Someone Else 41% 50% 9%

Didn't Vote 59% 18% 24%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 36% 52% 13%

Very 42% 29% 30%

Somewhat 40% 23% 38%

Not at All 19% 25% 56%

Total 36% 50% 15%
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Female 29% 16% 13% 10% 12% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Male 24% 14% 15% 15% 13% 9% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

18-34 20% 33% 9% 11% 20% 2% 1% 4%

35-54 23% 17% 14% 15% 11% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

55-64 22% 14% 15% 17% 12% 9% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%

65+ 34% 8% 15% 9% 11% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

High School or
Less

19% 14% 11% 27% 10% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4%

Some College/
Associates
Degree

21% 17% 16% 7% 17% 11% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%

College Graduate 30% 15% 15% 12% 11% 6% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Graduate/
Professional
School

37% 13% 13% 9% 9% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Very
Conservative

13% 7% 15% 22% 20% 17% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Somewhat
Conservative

16% 14% 18% 21% 11% 10% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Moderate 15% 18% 14% 17% 10% 12% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4%

Somewhat Liberal 42% 16% 13% 2% 10% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Very Liberal 41% 21% 8% 1% 11% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4%

Conservative 15% 12% 17% 21% 14% 12% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Moderate 15% 18% 14% 17% 10% 12% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4%

Liberal 42% 18% 11% 2% 11% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%

Democratic 41% 21% 11% 3% 8% 0% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Republican 14% 11% 17% 21% 14% 15% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Undeclared 26% 13% 15% 13% 14% 6% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Democratic 42% 19% 11% 2% 9% 0% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Republican 13% 12% 16% 23% 15% 14% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Swing 12% 9% 24% 15% 16% 7% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3%

Age

In your opinion, what is the most important issue facing America?

Gender

Party
Identification

Party
Registration

Ideology

Education

Ideology
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In your opinion, what is the most important issue facing America?

North
Country/Lakes

20% 11% 17% 11% 25% 7% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%

Monadnock/
Dartmouth

28% 16% 10% 9% 16% 9% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%

Merrimack
Valley

29% 16% 12% 15% 10% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Seacoast/ Border 25% 14% 18% 12% 9% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%

CD 1 24% 15% 15% 12% 14% 7% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%

CD 2 29% 15% 13% 13% 11% 7% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Harris 41% 19% 12% 3% 10% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%

Trump 12% 11% 16% 22% 15% 15% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Someone Else 17% 13% 13% 17% 17% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Didn't Vote 13% 6% 25% 44% 6% 6%

Extremely 28% 15% 15% 12% 11% 8% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Very 11% 9% 12% 26% 24% 1% 4% 1% 1% 7% 3% 1%

Somewhat 2% 15% 10% 5% 22% 7% 20% 5% 15%

Not at All 13% 6% 19% 50% 6% 6%

26% 15% 14% 13% 12% 7% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Likelihood of
Voting

Total

2024 Vote

Region

Congressional
District
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 33% 67% 0%

Male 51% 49%

Age 18-34 33% 67%

35-54 37% 63% 0%

55-64 56% 44%

65+ 39% 61% 0%

Education High School or Less 53% 47%

Some College/Associates Degree 49% 51% 0%

College Graduate 35% 65%

Graduate/Professional School 31% 69% 0%

Ideology Very Conservative 90% 10%

Somewhat Conservative 70% 30% 0%

Moderate 33% 66% 1%

Somewhat Liberal 3% 97%

Very Liberal 5% 95%

Ideology Conservative 77% 23% 0%

Moderate 33% 66% 1%

Liberal 4% 96%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 98%

Republican 85% 15%

Undeclared 36% 64% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 2% 98%

Republican 84% 16% 0%

Swing 28% 70% 2%

Region North Country/Lakes 48% 52%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 38% 62%

Merrimack Valley 42% 58% 1%

Seacoast/Border 41% 59%

Congressional
District

CD 1 42% 58% 0%

CD 2 42% 58%

2024 Vote Harris 1% 99%

Trump 85% 14% 0%

Someone Else 18% 82%

Didn't Vote 56% 44%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 42% 58% 0%

Very 49% 51%

Somewhat 23% 77%

Not at All 31% 69%

Total 42% 58% 0%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Strongly
Approve

Somewhat
Approve

Somewhat
Disapprove

Strongly
Disapprove No Opinion

Gender Female 22% 11% 3% 64% 0%

Male 27% 24% 6% 43%

Age 18-34 6% 27% 7% 60%

35-54 18% 18% 6% 57% 0%

55-64 34% 21% 2% 42%

65+ 28% 11% 3% 57% 0%

Education High School or Less 24% 29% 0% 47%

Some College/Associates Degree 31% 18% 6% 44% 0%

College Graduate 20% 15% 6% 60%

Graduate/Professional School 21% 9% 3% 65% 0%

Ideology Very Conservative 67% 23% 4% 6%

Somewhat Conservative 35% 35% 7% 22% 0%

Moderate 12% 21% 10% 55% 1%

Somewhat Liberal 1% 2% 1% 96%

Very Liberal 4% 0% 95%

Ideology Conservative 47% 30% 6% 16% 0%

Moderate 12% 21% 10% 55% 1%

Liberal 2% 1% 0% 96%

Party Registration Democratic 1% 1% 0% 97%

Republican 54% 30% 6% 10%

Undeclared 17% 19% 6% 57% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 1% 1% 1% 97%

Republican 49% 34% 7% 9% 0%

Swing 15% 13% 9% 60% 2%

Region North Country/Lakes 24% 24% 5% 47%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 21% 17% 3% 59%

Merrimack Valley 23% 19% 4% 53% 1%

Seacoast/Border 28% 13% 5% 54%

Congressional
District

CD 1 26% 16% 5% 53% 0%

CD 2 23% 18% 4% 55%

2024 Vote Harris 0% 0% 1% 98%

Trump 51% 34% 7% 7% 0%

Someone Else 18% 14% 68%

Didn't Vote 56% 13% 31%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 26% 16% 3% 55% 0%

Very 18% 30% 8% 43%

Somewhat 5% 18% 38% 38%

Not at All 6% 25% 25% 44%

Total 24% 17% 4% 54% 0%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kelly Ayotte is handling her job as Governor?

Approve Disapprove No Opinion
Gender Female 39% 56% 5%

Male 59% 37% 3%

Age 18-34 37% 60% 3%

35-54 45% 52% 3%

55-64 57% 37% 6%

65+ 50% 45% 5%

Education High School or Less 56% 39% 5%

Some College/Associates Degree 58% 38% 4%

College Graduate 41% 55% 5%

Graduate/Professional School 41% 55% 4%

Ideology Very Conservative 85% 13% 2%

Somewhat Conservative 80% 17% 3%

Moderate 46% 43% 11%

Somewhat Liberal 15% 80% 6%

Very Liberal 9% 89% 2%

Ideology Conservative 82% 16% 3%

Moderate 46% 43% 11%

Liberal 12% 83% 4%

Party Registration Democratic 10% 86% 4%

Republican 83% 14% 3%

Undeclared 50% 45% 5%

Party
Identification

Democratic 12% 83% 5%

Republican 85% 11% 4%

Swing 53% 42% 5%

Region North Country/Lakes 57% 39% 4%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 42% 54% 4%

Merrimack Valley 52% 44% 4%

Seacoast/Border 45% 50% 5%

Congressional
District

CD 1 51% 45% 4%

CD 2 47% 49% 5%

2024 Vote Harris 14% 81% 5%

Trump 85% 11% 3%

Someone Else 50% 45% 5%

Didn't Vote 71% 24% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 48% 48% 4%

Very 58% 30% 12%

Somewhat 56% 33% 10%

Not at All 25% 69% 6%

Total 49% 47% 4%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kelly Ayotte is handling her job as Governor?

Strongly
Approve

Somewhat
Approve

Somewhat
Disapprove

Strongly
Disapprove No Opinion

Gender Female 16% 23% 26% 30% 5%

Male 27% 33% 19% 18% 3%

Age 18-34 23% 14% 30% 30% 3%

35-54 13% 32% 20% 32% 3%

55-64 24% 33% 21% 16% 6%

65+ 25% 25% 24% 21% 5%

Education High School or Less 19% 37% 15% 24% 5%

Some College/Associates Degree 28% 30% 19% 19% 4%

College Graduate 16% 25% 29% 26% 5%

Graduate/Professional School 19% 21% 26% 29% 4%

Ideology Very Conservative 42% 43% 12% 1% 2%

Somewhat Conservative 38% 42% 12% 5% 3%

Moderate 10% 36% 27% 16% 11%

Somewhat Liberal 2% 12% 38% 42% 6%

Very Liberal 5% 4% 27% 63% 2%

Ideology Conservative 39% 42% 12% 3% 3%

Moderate 10% 36% 27% 16% 11%

Liberal 3% 9% 34% 50% 4%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 8% 32% 53% 4%

Republican 43% 40% 12% 2% 3%

Undeclared 17% 33% 25% 20% 5%

Party
Identification

Democratic 2% 10% 36% 48% 5%

Republican 40% 45% 9% 2% 4%

Swing 24% 30% 24% 18% 5%

Region North Country/Lakes 24% 33% 19% 20% 4%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 17% 25% 24% 30% 4%

Merrimack Valley 23% 29% 22% 22% 4%

Seacoast/Border 20% 26% 24% 26% 5%

Congressional
District

CD 1 21% 30% 23% 22% 4%

CD 2 21% 26% 22% 26% 5%

2024 Vote Harris 2% 12% 36% 45% 5%

Trump 40% 45% 9% 3% 3%

Someone Else 30% 17% 26% 22% 4%

Didn't Vote 47% 24% 24% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 22% 26% 23% 25% 4%

Very 12% 47% 21% 8% 12%

Somewhat 15% 38% 5% 31% 10%

Not at All 6% 19% 50% 19% 6%

Total 21% 28% 23% 24% 4%
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What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 34% 66% 0%

Male 50% 49% 0%

Age 18-34 35% 65%

35-54 36% 63% 1%

55-64 56% 44%

65+ 39% 61%

Education High School or Less 53% 47%

Some College/Associates Degree 50% 49% 0%

College Graduate 35% 65% 0%

Graduate/Professional School 29% 71%

Ideology Very Conservative 91% 9%

Somewhat Conservative 71% 29%

Moderate 30% 67% 3%

Somewhat Liberal 3% 97%

Very Liberal 4% 96%

Ideology Conservative 78% 22%

Moderate 30% 67% 3%

Liberal 3% 97%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 98%

Republican 86% 14%

Undeclared 35% 64% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 1% 99%

Republican 85% 15%

Swing 25% 72% 3%

Region North Country/Lakes 48% 52%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 37% 63%

Merrimack Valley 43% 57% 1%

Seacoast/Border 41% 59%

Congressional
District

CD 1 43% 57% 0%

CD 2 41% 59% 0%

2024 Vote Harris 0% 100%

Trump 86% 13% 1%

Someone Else 14% 86%

Didn't Vote 44% 56%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 42% 58% 0%

Very 49% 51%

Somewhat 35% 65%

Not at All 25% 75%

Total 42% 58% 0%
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What is your opinion of Donald Trump?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Gender Female 23% 11% 4% 62% 0%

Male 31% 19% 6% 44% 0%

Age 18-34 20% 15% 4% 61%

35-54 20% 16% 8% 55% 1%

55-64 35% 21% 1% 43%

65+ 29% 9% 4% 57%

Education High School or Less 27% 26% 1% 45%

Some College/Associates Degree 34% 16% 4% 45% 0%

College Graduate 25% 10% 6% 59% 0%

Graduate/Professional School 19% 10% 6% 65%

Ideology Very Conservative 72% 19% 3% 6%

Somewhat Conservative 41% 31% 7% 22%

Moderate 14% 17% 15% 52% 3%

Somewhat Liberal 1% 2% 1% 97%

Very Liberal 4% 1% 94%

Ideology Conservative 52% 26% 6% 16%

Moderate 14% 17% 15% 52% 3%

Liberal 2% 1% 1% 96%

Party Registration Democratic 1% 1% 1% 97%

Republican 61% 24% 6% 9%

Undeclared 18% 18% 6% 58% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 1% 1% 2% 97%

Republican 55% 29% 7% 9%

Swing 15% 10% 9% 62% 3%

Region North Country/Lakes 25% 22% 5% 47%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 23% 15% 4% 59%

Merrimack Valley 26% 17% 4% 53% 1%

Seacoast/Border 31% 10% 6% 53%

Congressional
District

CD 1 27% 15% 4% 53% 0%

CD 2 27% 14% 5% 54% 0%

2024 Vote Harris 0% 0% 2% 98%

Trump 56% 30% 7% 6% 1%

Someone Else 14% 14% 73%

Didn't Vote 38% 6% 13% 44%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 28% 14% 4% 54% 0%

Very 17% 31% 6% 45%

Somewhat 8% 28% 25% 40%

Not at All 24% 35% 41%

Total 27% 15% 5% 53% 0%
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What is your opinion of J.D. Vance?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 34% 64% 2%

Male 51% 47% 2%

Age 18-34 37% 60% 3%

35-54 37% 62% 1%

55-64 55% 43% 3%

65+ 39% 59% 2%

Education High School or Less 52% 45% 3%

Some College/Associates Degree 50% 48% 2%

College Graduate 36% 62% 2%

Graduate/Professional School 31% 69% 0%

Ideology Very Conservative 91% 6% 3%

Somewhat Conservative 72% 26% 1%

Moderate 33% 64% 3%

Somewhat Liberal 2% 96% 1%

Very Liberal 3% 95% 2%

Ideology Conservative 79% 19% 2%

Moderate 33% 64% 3%

Liberal 3% 96% 1%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 98%

Republican 86% 11% 3%

Undeclared 36% 61% 3%

Party
Identification

Democratic 1% 98% 1%

Republican 86% 12% 2%

Swing 27% 68% 5%

Region North Country/Lakes 50% 50%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 36% 60% 4%

Merrimack Valley 42% 56% 1%

Seacoast/Border 42% 56% 2%

Congressional
District

CD 1 43% 55% 2%

CD 2 41% 57% 2%

2024 Vote Harris 0% 99% 1%

Trump 87% 10% 3%

Someone Else 9% 77% 14%

Didn't Vote 47% 53%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 42% 56% 1%

Very 47% 49% 4%

Somewhat 28% 69% 3%

Not at All 50% 19% 31%

Total 42% 56% 2%
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What is your opinion of J.D. Vance?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Gender Female 27% 7% 3% 61% 2%

Male 32% 18% 4% 43% 2%

Age 18-34 27% 10% 2% 58% 3%

35-54 25% 12% 4% 57% 1%

55-64 38% 17% 2% 41% 3%

65+ 29% 10% 4% 55% 2%

Education High School or Less 34% 18% 1% 44% 3%

Some College/Associates Degree 38% 12% 5% 43% 2%

College Graduate 24% 12% 3% 59% 2%

Graduate/Professional School 22% 9% 4% 64% 0%

Ideology Very Conservative 76% 15% 2% 3% 3%

Somewhat Conservative 45% 28% 6% 21% 1%

Moderate 22% 11% 5% 59% 3%

Somewhat Liberal 1% 1% 3% 94% 1%

Very Liberal 3% 0% 0% 95% 2%

Ideology Conservative 56% 23% 5% 14% 2%

Moderate 22% 11% 5% 59% 3%

Liberal 2% 1% 2% 94% 1%

Party Registration Democratic 1% 1% 1% 97%

Republican 65% 21% 3% 8% 3%

Undeclared 22% 14% 5% 56% 3%

Party
Identification

Democratic 1% 1% 2% 96% 1%

Republican 61% 24% 4% 8% 2%

Swing 13% 15% 6% 61% 5%

Region North Country/Lakes 31% 18% 4% 47%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 25% 11% 4% 56% 4%

Merrimack Valley 30% 12% 4% 52% 1%

Seacoast/Border 30% 12% 3% 53% 2%

Congressional
District

CD 1 30% 13% 3% 52% 2%

CD 2 29% 12% 4% 53% 2%

2024 Vote Harris 0% 0% 3% 97% 1%

Trump 62% 25% 4% 6% 3%

Someone Else 9% 30% 48% 13%

Didn't Vote 6% 44% 50%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 30% 12% 3% 53% 1%

Very 29% 18% 8% 41% 4%

Somewhat 18% 10% 13% 57% 3%

Not at All 25% 25% 19% 31%

Total 30% 13% 3% 53% 2%
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What is your opinion of Marco Rubio?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 34% 61% 5%

Male 55% 44% 1%

Age 18-34 39% 59% 2%

35-54 38% 57% 5%

55-64 58% 42% 1%

65+ 41% 55% 4%

Education High School or Less 51% 46% 3%

Some College/Associates Degree 50% 45% 5%

College Graduate 40% 58% 2%

Graduate/Professional School 35% 64% 2%

Ideology Very Conservative 90% 7% 3%

Somewhat Conservative 75% 21% 4%

Moderate 34% 58% 8%

Somewhat Liberal 4% 94% 2%

Very Liberal 6% 92% 2%

Ideology Conservative 81% 16% 3%

Moderate 34% 58% 8%

Liberal 5% 93% 2%

Party Registration Democratic 4% 95% 2%

Republican 84% 11% 5%

Undeclared 41% 56% 3%

Party
Identification

Democratic 4% 94% 2%

Republican 85% 11% 4%

Swing 36% 58% 7%

Region North Country/Lakes 52% 45% 3%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 39% 58% 3%

Merrimack Valley 44% 54% 3%

Seacoast/Border 44% 52% 4%

Congressional
District

CD 1 45% 51% 4%

CD 2 43% 55% 3%

2024 Vote Harris 4% 94% 2%

Trump 86% 10% 4%

Someone Else 30% 57% 13%

Didn't Vote 59% 41%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 44% 53% 3%

Very 49% 42% 9%

Somewhat 33% 60% 8%

Not at All 24% 71% 6%

Total 44% 53% 3%
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What is your opinion of Marco Rubio?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 23% 11% 10% 51% 5% 0%

Male 38% 17% 9% 35% 1%

Age 18-34 18% 21% 15% 44% 2%

35-54 21% 17% 9% 49% 4% 0%

55-64 46% 12% 7% 34% 1%

65+ 32% 10% 11% 44% 4%

Education High School or Less 32% 19% 6% 41% 3%

Some College/Associates Degree 35% 15% 9% 36% 5%

College Graduate 27% 13% 11% 47% 2% 0%

Graduate/Professional School 26% 9% 12% 52% 2%

Ideology Very Conservative 74% 16% 4% 3% 3%

Somewhat Conservative 52% 23% 8% 13% 4%

Moderate 8% 26% 10% 48% 8%

Somewhat Liberal 2% 3% 14% 80% 2% 0%

Very Liberal 3% 3% 10% 82% 2%

Ideology Conservative 60% 21% 7% 9% 3%

Moderate 8% 26% 10% 48% 8%

Liberal 2% 3% 13% 81% 2% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 2% 13% 81% 2%

Republican 62% 23% 3% 8% 5%

Undeclared 26% 15% 12% 44% 3% 0%

Party
Identification

Democratic 1% 3% 13% 81% 2% 0%

Republican 60% 25% 5% 6% 4%

Swing 25% 11% 18% 40% 7%

Region North Country/Lakes 36% 15% 10% 36% 3%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 25% 15% 11% 47% 3%

Merrimack Valley 30% 14% 10% 43% 3%

Seacoast/Border 32% 12% 8% 44% 4% 0%

Congressional
District

CD 1 33% 12% 9% 42% 3% 0%

CD 2 28% 15% 10% 44% 3%

2024 Vote Harris 1% 3% 14% 80% 2% 0%

Trump 62% 24% 5% 5% 4%

Someone Else 17% 13% 22% 35% 13%

Didn't Vote 12% 47% 18% 24%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 32% 12% 8% 45% 3% 0%

Very 14% 35% 18% 23% 9%

Somewhat 3% 28% 23% 38% 8%

Not at All 6% 19% 31% 38% 6%

Total 30% 14% 10% 43% 3% 0%
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What is your opinion of Kelly Ayotte?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 38% 57% 5%

Male 58% 39% 3%

Age 18-34 40% 58% 3%

35-54 41% 55% 4%

55-64 57% 38% 4%

65+ 50% 46% 4%

Education High School or Less 57% 40% 3%

Some College/Associates Degree 55% 40% 5%

College Graduate 41% 56% 3%

Graduate/Professional School 40% 56% 4%

Ideology Very Conservative 86% 11% 3%

Somewhat Conservative 78% 20% 2%

Moderate 42% 47% 11%

Somewhat Liberal 16% 80% 5%

Very Liberal 7% 92% 2%

Ideology Conservative 81% 17% 2%

Moderate 42% 47% 11%

Liberal 12% 84% 4%

Party Registration Democratic 9% 87% 4%

Republican 83% 13% 4%

Undeclared 49% 48% 3%

Party
Identification

Democratic 11% 84% 4%

Republican 85% 12% 3%

Swing 51% 47% 2%

Region North Country/Lakes 55% 40% 5%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 43% 55% 2%

Merrimack Valley 50% 46% 3%

Seacoast/Border 45% 50% 5%

Congressional
District

CD 1 50% 47% 3%

CD 2 46% 49% 5%

2024 Vote Harris 14% 82% 4%

Trump 84% 13% 3%

Someone Else 55% 41% 5%

Didn't Vote 71% 24% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 48% 49% 3%

Very 56% 31% 13%

Somewhat 46% 41% 13%

Not at All 56% 44%

Total 48% 48% 4%
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What is your opinion of Kelly Ayotte?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 15% 23% 26% 32% 4% 0%

Male 24% 34% 18% 20% 3%

Age 18-34 19% 21% 23% 34% 3%

35-54 11% 31% 22% 33% 3% 1%

55-64 25% 32% 18% 20% 4%

65+ 23% 27% 24% 22% 4%

Education High School or Less 16% 42% 16% 24% 3%

Some College/Associates Degree 27% 28% 21% 19% 5%

College Graduate 15% 26% 25% 31% 3% 1%

Graduate/Professional School 19% 21% 25% 32% 4%

Ideology Very Conservative 41% 44% 9% 3% 3%

Somewhat Conservative 35% 44% 14% 5% 2%

Moderate 7% 35% 26% 21% 9% 2%

Somewhat Liberal 2% 14% 37% 42% 5%

Very Liberal 5% 2% 24% 67% 2%

Ideology Conservative 37% 44% 12% 4% 2%

Moderate 7% 35% 26% 21% 9% 2%

Liberal 3% 9% 32% 52% 4%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 7% 31% 56% 4%

Republican 40% 43% 10% 3% 4% 1%

Undeclared 16% 33% 26% 22% 3%

Party
Identification

Democratic 2% 9% 34% 50% 4%

Republican 38% 46% 9% 3% 3% 0%

Swing 14% 36% 29% 19% 2%

Region North Country/Lakes 23% 32% 22% 18% 5%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 18% 25% 21% 33% 2%

Merrimack Valley 21% 29% 23% 24% 3%

Seacoast/Border 17% 28% 22% 28% 4% 1%

Congressional
District

CD 1 19% 31% 22% 25% 3%

CD 2 20% 26% 22% 27% 4% 0%

2024 Vote Harris 2% 12% 35% 48% 4%

Trump 38% 45% 9% 4% 3% 0%

Someone Else 26% 26% 22% 22% 4%

Didn't Vote 12% 59% 24% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 20% 27% 22% 27% 3% 0%

Very 13% 43% 17% 14% 13%

Somewhat 15% 30% 30% 13% 13%

Not at All 6% 50% 25% 19%

Total 20% 28% 22% 26% 4% 0%
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What is your opinion of Chris Pappas?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 54% 36% 9%

Male 38% 55% 7%

Age 18-34 38% 51% 11%

35-54 42% 51% 7%

55-64 43% 47% 10%

65+ 55% 38% 7%

Education High School or Less 43% 49% 9%

Some College/Associates Degree 41% 51% 9%

College Graduate 47% 44% 9%

Graduate/Professional School 58% 36% 6%

Ideology Very Conservative 4% 87% 9%

Somewhat Conservative 25% 68% 7%

Moderate 40% 42% 18%

Somewhat Liberal 87% 8% 5%

Very Liberal 69% 22% 8%

Ideology Conservative 17% 75% 8%

Moderate 40% 42% 18%

Liberal 80% 13% 7%

Party Registration Democratic 83% 10% 6%

Republican 10% 80% 10%

Undeclared 48% 44% 8%

Party
Identification

Democratic 83% 11% 7%

Republican 11% 80% 9%

Swing 41% 46% 13%

Region North Country/Lakes 37% 57% 6%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 47% 42% 11%

Merrimack Valley 48% 44% 9%

Seacoast/Border 47% 45% 8%

Congressional
District

CD 1 47% 48% 5%

CD 2 45% 43% 12%

2024 Vote Harris 83% 10% 7%

Trump 8% 83% 10%

Someone Else 41% 50% 9%

Didn't Vote 31% 63% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 48% 45% 7%

Very 30% 43% 27%

Somewhat 34% 47% 18%

Not at All 88% 13%

Total 46% 46% 8%
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What is your opinion of Chris Pappas?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 27% 27% 11% 26% 8% 1%

Male 17% 21% 13% 42% 7% 0%

Age 18-34 12% 26% 19% 32% 11%

35-54 18% 24% 12% 39% 6% 1%

55-64 19% 23% 10% 37% 10% 0%

65+ 31% 23% 11% 27% 7% 1%

Education High School or Less 20% 23% 9% 40% 8% 1%

Some College/Associates Degree 18% 23% 13% 38% 8% 1%

College Graduate 24% 23% 13% 32% 9% 0%

Graduate/Professional School 28% 30% 13% 24% 6% 0%

Ideology Very Conservative 0% 4% 16% 71% 7% 2%

Somewhat Conservative 5% 20% 18% 50% 7%

Moderate 14% 26% 7% 35% 15% 2%

Somewhat Liberal 45% 42% 5% 3% 5%

Very Liberal 45% 24% 11% 11% 8% 0%

Ideology Conservative 4% 14% 17% 58% 7% 1%

Moderate 14% 26% 7% 35% 15% 2%

Liberal 45% 35% 7% 6% 6% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 51% 33% 6% 4% 6% 0%

Republican 1% 9% 17% 63% 8% 1%

Undeclared 18% 30% 12% 32% 8%

Party
Identification

Democratic 45% 37% 7% 4% 7% 0%

Republican 1% 10% 18% 62% 8% 1%

Swing 10% 30% 5% 42% 13%

Region North Country/Lakes 18% 19% 22% 36% 6%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 21% 26% 13% 30% 11%

Merrimack Valley 22% 25% 11% 33% 8% 0%

Seacoast/Border 24% 23% 10% 35% 6% 1%

Congressional
District

CD 1 24% 24% 15% 33% 5% 0%

CD 2 21% 25% 9% 34% 11% 1%

2024 Vote Harris 43% 40% 6% 3% 7% 0%

Trump 1% 7% 18% 65% 9% 1%

Someone Else 5% 32% 18% 36% 9%

Didn't Vote 6% 25% 19% 44% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 24% 24% 11% 34% 6% 0%

Very 8% 22% 32% 12% 22% 4%

Somewhat 34% 5% 42% 18%

Not at All 13% 75% 13%

Total 22% 24% 12% 34% 8% 1%
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What is your opinion of Scott Brown?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 22% 50% 28%

Male 35% 45% 20%

Age 18-34 18% 45% 37%

35-54 27% 48% 24%

55-64 34% 45% 21%

65+ 29% 50% 22%

Education High School or Less 27% 45% 28%

Some College/Associates Degree 33% 43% 24%

College Graduate 28% 49% 23%

Graduate/Professional School 23% 55% 21%

Ideology Very Conservative 55% 23% 22%

Somewhat Conservative 48% 32% 20%

Moderate 24% 45% 32%

Somewhat Liberal 5% 70% 25%

Very Liberal 4% 69% 26%

Ideology Conservative 50% 29% 21%

Moderate 24% 45% 32%

Liberal 5% 70% 26%

Party Registration Democratic 3% 73% 25%

Republican 52% 26% 22%

Undeclared 29% 46% 25%

Party
Identification

Democratic 3% 70% 27%

Republican 54% 25% 21%

Swing 26% 51% 22%

Region North Country/Lakes 32% 37% 31%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 19% 57% 24%

Merrimack Valley 31% 46% 22%

Seacoast/Border 28% 49% 23%

Congressional
District

CD 1 28% 46% 26%

CD 2 29% 49% 22%

2024 Vote Harris 3% 69% 28%

Trump 56% 25% 19%

Someone Else 23% 36% 41%

Didn't Vote 63% 38%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 29% 49% 21%

Very 17% 32% 51%

Somewhat 30% 23% 48%

Not at All 50% 50%

Total 28% 48% 24%
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What is your opinion of Scott Brown?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 5% 17% 14% 36% 18% 9%

Male 8% 26% 18% 27% 14% 6%

Age 18-34 3% 15% 13% 32% 11% 27%

35-54 9% 19% 16% 32% 14% 10%

55-64 7% 27% 22% 24% 18% 3%

65+ 6% 23% 13% 36% 18% 3%

Education High School or Less 5% 22% 17% 28% 23% 5%

Some College/Associates Degree 7% 26% 17% 26% 15% 9%

College Graduate 8% 20% 15% 34% 13% 9%

Graduate/Professional School 7% 17% 15% 40% 16% 6%

Ideology Very Conservative 17% 38% 17% 7% 15% 7%

Somewhat Conservative 11% 37% 19% 12% 18% 3%

Moderate 5% 19% 20% 24% 22% 10%

Somewhat Liberal 1% 5% 17% 53% 15% 10%

Very Liberal 4% 6% 64% 12% 14%

Ideology Conservative 13% 38% 18% 10% 17% 4%

Moderate 5% 19% 20% 24% 22% 10%

Liberal 0% 4% 13% 57% 14% 11%

Party Registration Democratic 0% 2% 14% 59% 15% 10%

Republican 15% 36% 18% 8% 17% 6%

Undeclared 4% 25% 16% 30% 16% 8%

Party
Identification

Democratic 0% 3% 13% 56% 16% 11%

Republican 13% 41% 18% 7% 16% 5%

Swing 7% 20% 24% 28% 15% 7%

Region North Country/Lakes 4% 28% 15% 21% 21% 10%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 3% 16% 25% 32% 16% 9%

Merrimack Valley 7% 25% 14% 32% 15% 8%

Seacoast/Border 10% 19% 15% 34% 16% 7%

Congressional
District

CD 1 5% 23% 16% 30% 18% 8%

CD 2 8% 20% 16% 33% 15% 8%

2024 Vote Harris 3% 14% 55% 17% 11%

Trump 14% 42% 17% 8% 14% 5%

Someone Else 4% 22% 22% 13% 26% 13%

Didn't Vote 53% 12% 18% 18%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 7% 22% 16% 33% 15% 6%

Very 5% 12% 17% 16% 32% 18%

Somewhat 5% 23% 18% 5% 15% 33%

Not at All 31% 19% 31% 19%

Total 7% 22% 16% 32% 16% 8%



WEIGHTED TABLES

52 A Survey of New Hampshire Registered Voters | March 16-18, 2026

What is your opinion of John E. Sununu?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 29% 59% 12%

Male 46% 44% 10%

Age 18-34 26% 47% 27%

35-54 30% 61% 9%

55-64 46% 45% 9%

65+ 41% 48% 10%

Education High School or Less 36% 53% 12%

Some College/Associates Degree 44% 43% 13%

College Graduate 36% 52% 12%

Graduate/Professional School 31% 61% 7%

Ideology Very Conservative 68% 18% 14%

Somewhat Conservative 62% 27% 11%

Moderate 26% 51% 23%

Somewhat Liberal 13% 79% 8%

Very Liberal 6% 89% 6%

Ideology Conservative 64% 24% 12%

Moderate 26% 51% 23%

Liberal 10% 83% 7%

Party Registration Democratic 9% 85% 6%

Republican 67% 20% 14%

Undeclared 35% 52% 13%

Party
Identification

Democratic 10% 82% 9%

Republican 66% 21% 13%

Swing 33% 49% 18%

Region North Country/Lakes 41% 45% 14%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 37% 53% 10%

Merrimack Valley 37% 52% 11%

Seacoast/Border 37% 51% 12%

Congressional
District

CD 1 38% 49% 13%

CD 2 37% 54% 10%

2024 Vote Harris 10% 81% 9%

Trump 65% 21% 13%

Someone Else 41% 41% 18%

Didn't Vote 71% 24% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 38% 53% 9%

Very 31% 29% 40%

Somewhat 46% 31% 23%

Not at All 6% 44% 50%

Total 37% 51% 11%
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What is your opinion of John E. Sununu?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 10% 19% 21% 37% 11% 2%

Male 16% 30% 19% 24% 10% 0%

Age 18-34 11% 15% 22% 25% 20% 7%

35-54 9% 21% 23% 38% 8% 0%

55-64 14% 32% 20% 24% 9%

65+ 16% 25% 17% 31% 10% 0%

Education High School or Less 8% 28% 22% 31% 12%

Some College/Associates Degree 18% 26% 18% 25% 10% 2%

College Graduate 13% 22% 20% 32% 12% 1%

Graduate/Professional School 10% 22% 22% 39% 7%

Ideology Very Conservative 30% 38% 15% 3% 11% 4%

Somewhat Conservative 18% 44% 15% 12% 11%

Moderate 12% 15% 28% 23% 21% 1%

Somewhat Liberal 3% 10% 29% 50% 8% 0%

Very Liberal 3% 3% 18% 71% 5% 1%

Ideology Conservative 22% 42% 15% 9% 11% 1%

Moderate 12% 15% 28% 23% 21% 1%

Liberal 3% 7% 25% 58% 7% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 3% 6% 26% 60% 6%

Republican 27% 39% 13% 7% 12% 2%

Undeclared 9% 26% 23% 29% 13% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 2% 7% 25% 57% 8% 0%

Republican 25% 41% 15% 6% 12% 1%

Swing 7% 25% 23% 26% 16% 2%

Region North Country/Lakes 17% 24% 18% 26% 8% 5%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 10% 27% 21% 32% 9% 0%

Merrimack Valley 14% 23% 23% 30% 10% 1%

Seacoast/Border 13% 25% 18% 34% 12%

Congressional
District

CD 1 13% 25% 18% 31% 11% 1%

CD 2 13% 24% 23% 31% 9% 0%

2024 Vote Harris 2% 8% 26% 55% 9% 1%

Trump 25% 40% 15% 6% 12% 1%

Someone Else 17% 22% 17% 26% 17%

Didn't Vote 11% 61% 11% 11% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 13% 24% 21% 33% 9% 0%

Very 12% 19% 17% 12% 26% 14%

Somewhat 10% 36% 18% 13% 18% 5%

Not at All 6% 25% 19% 50%

Total 13% 24% 20% 31% 10% 1%
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What is your opinion of Jon Kiper?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 10% 8% 83%

Male 11% 12% 77%

Age 18-34 18% 24% 58%

35-54 14% 11% 75%

55-64 8% 6% 86%

65+ 6% 7% 86%

Education High School or Less 6% 7% 87%

Some College/Associates Degree 8% 11% 81%

College Graduate 12% 13% 75%

Graduate/Professional School 15% 7% 79%

Ideology Very Conservative 2% 14% 84%

Somewhat Conservative 4% 10% 85%

Moderate 5% 10% 86%

Somewhat Liberal 14% 8% 78%

Very Liberal 28% 9% 64%

Ideology Conservative 4% 12% 85%

Moderate 5% 10% 86%

Liberal 19% 8% 73%

Party Registration Democratic 21% 9% 70%

Republican 3% 13% 83%

Undeclared 7% 8% 85%

Party
Identification

Democratic 18% 7% 75%

Republican 3% 14% 83%

Swing 4% 5% 92%

Region North Country/Lakes 8% 12% 80%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 6% 11% 83%

Merrimack Valley 10% 9% 81%

Seacoast/Border 13% 10% 78%

Congressional
District

CD 1 10% 13% 78%

CD 2 11% 7% 82%

2024 Vote Harris 18% 6% 76%

Trump 2% 13% 84%

Someone Else 5% 14% 82%

Didn't Vote 6% 47% 47%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 11% 10% 79%

Very 5% 3% 92%

Somewhat 3% 8% 90%

Not at All 6% 19% 75%

Total 10% 10% 80%
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What is your opinion of Jon Kiper?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 2% 8% 3% 5% 28% 55%

Male 3% 8% 4% 8% 28% 49%

Age 18-34 5% 13% 6% 18% 18% 41%

35-54 4% 10% 4% 7% 20% 55%

55-64 1% 8% 3% 3% 28% 58%

65+ 1% 5% 3% 4% 38% 49%

Education High School or Less 6% 2% 5% 35% 52%

Some College/Associates Degree 1% 7% 4% 7% 29% 51%

College Graduate 3% 8% 4% 8% 23% 52%

Graduate/Professional School 4% 10% 3% 3% 26% 53%

Ideology Very Conservative 1% 1% 3% 11% 29% 55%

Somewhat Conservative 1% 3% 4% 7% 28% 57%

Moderate 1% 3% 4% 6% 24% 62%

Somewhat Liberal 3% 11% 5% 3% 31% 47%

Very Liberal 6% 22% 2% 7% 23% 41%

Ideology Conservative 1% 2% 4% 8% 28% 56%

Moderate 1% 3% 4% 6% 24% 62%

Liberal 4% 15% 4% 4% 28% 45%

Party Registration Democratic 4% 17% 5% 4% 28% 42%

Republican 1% 3% 3% 10% 27% 57%

Undeclared 2% 5% 3% 5% 29% 56%

Party
Identification

Democratic 4% 14% 4% 3% 31% 44%

Republican 1% 3% 4% 10% 25% 58%

Swing 1% 3% 4% 28% 64%

Region North Country/Lakes 2% 7% 2% 9% 25% 54%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 1% 6% 3% 8% 28% 55%

Merrimack Valley 3% 8% 3% 6% 29% 51%

Seacoast/Border 3% 10% 5% 5% 27% 51%

Congressional
District

CD 1 3% 7% 6% 7% 28% 50%

CD 2 2% 8% 1% 6% 27% 54%

2024 Vote Harris 4% 14% 3% 3% 31% 45%

Trump 1% 2% 4% 9% 25% 60%

Someone Else 5% 9% 5% 18% 64%

Didn't Vote 6% 6% 41% 12% 35%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 3% 8% 4% 7% 29% 50%

Very 1% 4% 1% 1% 21% 71%

Somewhat 3% 3% 8% 15% 73%

Not at All 6% 19% 6% 69%

Total 2% 8% 4% 6% 28% 52%
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What is your opinion of Cinde Warmington?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 30% 21% 49%

Male 14% 28% 58%

Age 18-34 17% 22% 61%

35-54 20% 26% 54%

55-64 19% 22% 58%

65+ 28% 25% 47%

Education High School or Less 15% 29% 56%

Some College/Associates Degree 19% 22% 59%

College Graduate 22% 26% 52%

Graduate/Professional School 34% 21% 46%

Ideology Very Conservative 2% 38% 60%

Somewhat Conservative 8% 33% 59%

Moderate 12% 26% 63%

Somewhat Liberal 41% 11% 47%

Very Liberal 47% 12% 41%

Ideology Conservative 6% 35% 59%

Moderate 12% 26% 63%

Liberal 43% 12% 45%

Party Registration Democratic 47% 11% 42%

Republican 3% 37% 59%

Undeclared 19% 24% 57%

Party
Identification

Democratic 44% 11% 45%

Republican 3% 38% 59%

Swing 9% 21% 69%

Region North Country/Lakes 23% 22% 55%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 28% 22% 50%

Merrimack Valley 22% 28% 50%

Seacoast/Border 19% 22% 59%

Congressional
District

CD 1 20% 25% 55%

CD 2 24% 24% 52%

2024 Vote Harris 43% 12% 45%

Trump 1% 37% 61%

Someone Else 5% 41% 55%

Didn't Vote 6% 12% 82%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 24% 25% 51%

Very 9% 17% 74%

Somewhat 5% 10% 85%

Not at All 6% 94%

Total 22% 24% 54%
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What is your opinion of Cinde Warmington?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 10% 20% 7% 14% 23% 26%

Male 4% 10% 8% 20% 22% 36%

Age 18-34 7% 11% 9% 12% 19% 42%

35-54 5% 14% 6% 21% 17% 36%

55-64 5% 14% 8% 14% 26% 33%

65+ 9% 19% 8% 17% 27% 21%

Education High School or Less 3% 13% 8% 21% 28% 29%

Some College/Associates Degree 6% 13% 6% 16% 25% 33%

College Graduate 8% 14% 8% 18% 20% 32%

Graduate/Professional School 10% 24% 8% 13% 18% 27%

Ideology Very Conservative 2% 4% 35% 23% 37%

Somewhat Conservative 1% 7% 8% 25% 20% 39%

Moderate 2% 10% 5% 21% 28% 34%

Somewhat Liberal 13% 28% 9% 2% 27% 20%

Very Liberal 16% 31% 7% 5% 17% 24%

Ideology Conservative 1% 5% 7% 28% 21% 38%

Moderate 2% 10% 5% 21% 28% 34%

Liberal 14% 29% 9% 3% 23% 22%

Party Registration Democratic 15% 31% 8% 2% 21% 21%

Republican 1% 2% 6% 31% 23% 36%

Undeclared 4% 14% 8% 16% 23% 34%

Party
Identification

Democratic 13% 30% 8% 3% 24% 22%

Republican 1% 2% 7% 31% 22% 37%

Swing 1% 8% 9% 12% 21% 48%

Region North Country/Lakes 8% 15% 5% 17% 23% 32%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 11% 17% 7% 15% 24% 26%

Merrimack Valley 7% 15% 7% 21% 22% 28%

Seacoast/Border 4% 15% 9% 13% 23% 36%

Congressional
District

CD 1 5% 15% 9% 15% 23% 33%

CD 2 8% 16% 5% 19% 23% 29%

2024 Vote Harris 13% 30% 8% 4% 24% 21%

Trump 1% 1% 7% 31% 20% 41%

Someone Else 5% 14% 27% 27% 27%

Didn't Vote 6% 6% 6% 41% 41%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 7% 16% 7% 18% 22% 29%

Very 4% 7% 11% 7% 30% 42%

Somewhat 5% 5% 5% 31% 54%

Not at All 6% 19% 75%

Total 7% 16% 7% 17% 23% 31%
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What is your opinion of Maggie Goodlander?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 51% 36% 13%

Male 37% 51% 12%

Age 18-34 47% 44% 10%

35-54 38% 46% 16%

55-64 35% 51% 14%

65+ 57% 35% 8%

Education High School or Less 33% 41% 26%

Some College/Associates Degree 44% 48% 7%

College Graduate 44% 48% 9%

Graduate/Professional School 57% 33% 10%

Ideology Very Conservative 3% 88% 9%

Somewhat Conservative 20% 72% 8%

Moderate 32% 46% 22%

Somewhat Liberal 81% 6% 13%

Very Liberal 79% 7% 14%

Ideology Conservative 14% 77% 9%

Moderate 32% 46% 22%

Liberal 80% 7% 14%

Party Registration Democratic 80% 7% 12%

Republican 7% 78% 15%

Undeclared 47% 44% 10%

Party
Identification

Democratic 81% 8% 11%

Republican 7% 81% 12%

Swing 39% 41% 20%

Region North Country/Lakes 34% 57% 9%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 47% 34% 19%

Merrimack Valley 44% 47% 9%

Seacoast/Border 39% 49% 11%

2024 Vote Harris 82% 7% 10%

Trump 3% 82% 14%

Someone Else 36% 45% 18%

Didn't Vote 67% 33%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 47% 42% 11%

Very 23% 52% 25%

Somewhat 56% 44%

Not at All 29% 57% 14%

Total 44% 43% 12%
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What is your opinion of Maggie Goodlander?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 31% 20% 6% 30% 10% 3%

Male 21% 16% 13% 38% 8% 4%

Age 18-34 23% 24% 13% 31% 10%

35-54 21% 17% 11% 35% 9% 6%

55-64 20% 15% 10% 41% 12% 2%

65+ 37% 20% 7% 28% 6% 2%

Education High School or Less 19% 14% 8% 33% 16% 10%

Some College/Associates Degree 27% 17% 14% 34% 7%

College Graduate 25% 18% 8% 40% 7% 2%

Graduate/Professional School 34% 23% 8% 24% 7% 3%

Ideology Very Conservative 3% 12% 76% 8% 1%

Somewhat Conservative 8% 13% 13% 59% 7% 1%

Moderate 13% 19% 12% 34% 15% 7%

Somewhat Liberal 52% 28% 6% 1% 11% 3%

Very Liberal 51% 28% 5% 2% 6% 8%

Ideology Conservative 6% 9% 13% 65% 8% 1%

Moderate 13% 19% 12% 34% 15% 7%

Liberal 52% 28% 6% 1% 9% 5%

Party Registration Democratic 52% 28% 5% 3% 10% 3%

Republican 4% 3% 10% 68% 12% 3%

Undeclared 24% 23% 13% 31% 6% 4%

Party
Identification

Democratic 51% 30% 6% 2% 9% 2%

Republican 3% 4% 13% 68% 10% 3%

Swing 8% 31% 14% 27% 4% 16%

Region North Country/Lakes 19% 14% 19% 36% 8% 3%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 27% 21% 8% 26% 15% 4%

Merrimack Valley 26% 19% 8% 39% 7% 2%

Seacoast/Border 30% 9% 16% 33% 2% 9%

2024 Vote Harris 50% 33% 5% 2% 8% 2%
Trump 1% 2% 14% 69% 9% 5%

Someone Else 10% 30% 30% 10% 20%

Didn't Vote 33% 33% 33%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 28% 19% 8% 34% 7% 3%
Very 7% 14% 31% 21% 19% 7%

Somewhat 17% 39% 44%

Not at All 29% 57% 14%

Total 26% 18% 10% 34% 9% 3%
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What is your opinion of Lily Tang Williams?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 27% 37% 35%

Male 36% 29% 34%

Age 18-34 35% 44% 21%

35-54 30% 38% 32%

55-64 42% 23% 36%

65+ 25% 34% 41%

Education High School or Less 31% 17% 52%

Some College/Associates Degree 37% 37% 26%

College Graduate 34% 34% 32%

Graduate/Professional School 22% 43% 35%

Ideology Very Conservative 54% 12% 34%

Somewhat Conservative 59% 19% 23%

Moderate 31% 29% 40%

Somewhat Liberal 6% 46% 48%

Very Liberal 2% 64% 34%

Ideology Conservative 57% 16% 26%

Moderate 31% 29% 40%

Liberal 4% 53% 43%

Party Registration Democratic 6% 57% 37%

Republican 56% 13% 31%

Undeclared 31% 32% 37%

Party
Identification

Democratic 5% 54% 40%

Republican 60% 13% 27%

Swing 26% 26% 48%

Region North Country/Lakes 26% 23% 51%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 28% 30% 42%

Merrimack Valley 34% 36% 30%

Seacoast/Border 31% 37% 32%

2024 Vote Harris 6% 53% 42%

Trump 60% 13% 27%

Someone Else 20% 40% 40%

Didn't Vote 50% 50%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 32% 34% 34%

Very 23% 25% 52%

Somewhat 35% 18% 47%

Not at All 100%

Total 32% 33% 35%
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What is your opinion of Lily Tang Williams?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 15% 12% 9% 28% 20% 15%

Male 15% 21% 10% 19% 23% 12%

Age 18-34 5% 30% 7% 38% 10% 11%

35-54 22% 8% 10% 29% 18% 14%

55-64 17% 24% 8% 15% 24% 11%

65+ 9% 16% 12% 21% 26% 15%

Education High School or Less 16% 14% 5% 12% 33% 20%

Some College/Associates Degree 15% 22% 12% 26% 15% 10%

College Graduate 19% 15% 10% 25% 20% 12%

Graduate/Professional School 8% 14% 12% 31% 22% 14%

Ideology Very Conservative 28% 26% 6% 5% 25% 9%

Somewhat Conservative 26% 33% 10% 9% 16% 6%

Moderate 25% 6% 7% 22% 21% 19%

Somewhat Liberal 1% 5% 13% 33% 27% 21%

Very Liberal 2% 9% 55% 19% 15%

Ideology Conservative 26% 30% 9% 8% 19% 7%

Moderate 25% 6% 7% 22% 21% 19%

Liberal 0% 4% 12% 41% 24% 19%

Party Registration Democratic 6% 12% 45% 18% 19%

Republican 31% 25% 9% 4% 23% 8%

Undeclared 14% 18% 9% 23% 24% 13%

Party
Identification

Democratic 5% 11% 43% 22% 18%

Republican 32% 28% 8% 5% 20% 8%

Swing 10% 16% 8% 18% 32% 16%

Region North Country/Lakes 8% 17% 6% 17% 39% 14%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 11% 17% 9% 21% 28% 13%

Merrimack Valley 17% 18% 10% 25% 16% 14%

Seacoast/Border 21% 9% 10% 27% 19% 14%

2024 Vote Harris 6% 12% 40% 23% 19%

Trump 32% 28% 6% 6% 20% 7%

Someone Else 18% 36% 9% 9% 27%

Didn't Vote 67% 33%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 15% 17% 9% 24% 21% 12%

Very 9% 14% 11% 14% 32% 20%

Somewhat 28% 6% 17% 11% 39%

Not at All 57% 43%

Total 15% 16% 10% 24% 22% 13%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S military action in Iran?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Gender Female 32% 66% 2%

Male 48% 51% 1%

Age 18-34 23% 72% 6%

35-54 35% 65% 0%

55-64 52% 46% 1%

65+ 40% 58% 2%

Education High School or Less 49% 50% 1%

Some College/Associates Degree 47% 50% 3%

College Graduate 32% 67% 1%

Graduate/Professional School 32% 67% 1%

Ideology Very Conservative 83% 13% 4%

Somewhat Conservative 67% 32% 2%

Moderate 28% 70% 2%

Somewhat Liberal 4% 96% 1%

Very Liberal 8% 91% 0%

Ideology Conservative 72% 25% 3%

Moderate 28% 70% 2%

Liberal 6% 94% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 4% 96% 0%

Republican 77% 20% 3%

Undeclared 36% 63% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 4% 96% 0%

Republican 77% 20% 3%

Swing 31% 67% 2%

Region North Country/Lakes 41% 52% 7%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 30% 69% 1%

Merrimack Valley 42% 57% 1%

Seacoast/Border 41% 58% 1%

Congressional
District

CD 1 40% 58% 2%

CD 2 39% 60% 1%

2024 Vote Harris 3% 97% 1%

Trump 80% 18% 3%

Someone Else 27% 73%

Didn't Vote 18% 76% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 41% 58% 1%

Very 34% 55% 12%

Somewhat 15% 85%

Not at All 6% 94%

Total 40% 59% 2%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S military action in Iran?

Strongly
Approve

Somewhat
Approve

Somewhat
Disapprove

Strongly
Disapprove Unsure

Gender Female 20% 12% 5% 61% 2%

Male 30% 18% 10% 41% 1%

Age 18-34 8% 15% 6% 66% 6%

35-54 17% 18% 9% 56% 0%

55-64 37% 16% 9% 38% 1%

65+ 28% 12% 6% 52% 2%

Education High School or Less 25% 24% 10% 40% 1%

Some College/Associates Degree 33% 14% 8% 42% 3%

College Graduate 20% 12% 6% 61% 1%

Graduate/Professional School 20% 12% 7% 60% 1%

Ideology Very Conservative 67% 16% 3% 10% 4%

Somewhat Conservative 39% 28% 11% 21% 2%

Moderate 10% 17% 9% 61% 2%

Somewhat Liberal 1% 3% 9% 86% 1%

Very Liberal 2% 6% 1% 90% 0%

Ideology Conservative 49% 24% 8% 17% 3%

Moderate 10% 17% 9% 61% 2%

Liberal 1% 4% 6% 88% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 2% 6% 89% 0%

Republican 53% 23% 6% 14% 3%

Undeclared 18% 18% 10% 53% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 1% 2% 6% 89% 0%

Republican 50% 27% 7% 13% 3%

Swing 9% 21% 17% 51% 2%

Region North Country/Lakes 29% 12% 6% 46% 7%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 21% 9% 10% 58% 1%

Merrimack Valley 23% 19% 7% 51% 1%

Seacoast/Border 27% 14% 8% 51% 1%

Congressional
District

CD 1 25% 15% 8% 50% 2%

CD 2 24% 15% 7% 52% 1%

2024 Vote Harris 0% 2% 8% 89% 1%

Trump 52% 28% 6% 12% 3%

Someone Else 5% 24% 14% 57%

Didn't Vote 13% 44% 38% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 26% 15% 7% 51% 1%

Very 17% 17% 17% 38% 12%

Somewhat 5% 10% 21% 64%

Not at All 6% 94%

Total 25% 15% 7% 51% 2%
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What is your opinion of The Free State Project?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Gender Female 11% 47% 43%

Male 20% 41% 40%

Age 18-34 12% 40% 48%

35-54 25% 48% 27%

55-64 12% 40% 48%

65+ 9% 44% 47%

Education High School or Less 24% 30% 46%

Some College/Associates Degree 13% 39% 48%

College Graduate 16% 48% 37%

Graduate/Professional School 9% 58% 33%

Ideology Very Conservative 28% 21% 52%

Somewhat Conservative 17% 28% 55%

Moderate 25% 36% 39%

Somewhat Liberal 4% 63% 33%

Very Liberal 10% 72% 18%

Ideology Conservative 21% 26% 54%

Moderate 25% 36% 39%

Liberal 6% 66% 27%

Party Registration Democratic 3% 68% 28%

Republican 22% 22% 56%

Undeclared 18% 43% 39%

Party
Identification

Democratic 3% 66% 31%

Republican 25% 23% 52%

Swing 27% 33% 40%

Region North Country/Lakes 11% 45% 44%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 17% 50% 33%

Merrimack Valley 16% 47% 37%

Seacoast/Border 14% 37% 49%

Congressional
District

CD 1 14% 41% 45%

CD 2 16% 46% 38%

2024 Vote Harris 4% 65% 31%

Trump 28% 22% 51%

Someone Else 14% 55% 32%

Didn't Vote 6% 6% 88%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 14% 46% 40%

Very 7% 26% 67%

Somewhat 33% 28% 38%

Not at All 75% 13% 13%

Total 15% 44% 41%
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What is your opinion of The Free State Project?

Strongly
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Somewhat
Unfavorable

Strongly
Unfavorable No Opinion

Never Heard
Of

Gender Female 4% 7% 7% 40% 17% 26%

Male 9% 11% 9% 31% 17% 23%

Age 18-34 4% 8% 4% 36% 18% 30%

35-54 15% 10% 8% 40% 10% 17%

55-64 2% 10% 11% 29% 21% 27%

65+ 2% 8% 6% 37% 19% 28%

Education High School or Less 9% 14% 7% 23% 21% 25%

Some College/Associates Degree 5% 8% 10% 30% 18% 30%

College Graduate 6% 10% 8% 40% 16% 20%

Graduate/Professional School 4% 4% 6% 52% 12% 22%

Ideology Very Conservative 13% 15% 7% 14% 27% 24%

Somewhat Conservative 6% 11% 12% 16% 24% 31%

Moderate 19% 5% 8% 28% 12% 27%

Somewhat Liberal 4% 6% 57% 11% 22%

Very Liberal 1% 9% 3% 69% 5% 13%

Ideology Conservative 8% 13% 10% 15% 25% 29%

Moderate 19% 5% 8% 28% 12% 27%

Liberal 0% 6% 5% 62% 9% 19%

Party Registration Democratic 3% 5% 63% 9% 19%

Republican 8% 14% 11% 11% 26% 30%

Undeclared 9% 9% 8% 35% 15% 24%

Party
Identification

Democratic 3% 6% 61% 10% 21%

Republican 12% 14% 10% 13% 24% 28%

Swing 8% 19% 7% 26% 16% 24%

Region North Country/Lakes 3% 8% 6% 39% 23% 21%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 3% 14% 9% 41% 19% 14%

Merrimack Valley 8% 8% 10% 37% 13% 24%

Seacoast/Border 6% 9% 5% 32% 18% 31%

Congressional
District

CD 1 5% 9% 7% 34% 16% 29%

CD 2 7% 9% 8% 38% 17% 20%

2024 Vote Harris 0% 3% 6% 59% 10% 21%

Trump 12% 15% 10% 12% 23% 28%

Someone Else 5% 9% 27% 27% 23% 9%

Didn't Vote 6% 6% 53% 35%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 6% 9% 8% 38% 17% 23%

Very 5% 1% 13% 13% 22% 45%

Somewhat 13% 20% 8% 20% 3% 38%

Not at All 25% 50% 13% 13%

Total 6% 9% 8% 36% 17% 24%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration's deportations of illegal immigrants?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Gender Female 38% 61% 1%

Male 61% 38% 1%

Age 18-34 46% 54%

35-54 48% 51% 1%

55-64 59% 40% 0%

65+ 44% 55% 1%

Education High School or Less 57% 42% 1%

Some College/Associates Degree 57% 41% 1%

College Graduate 45% 55%

Graduate/Professional School 36% 64% 0%

Ideology Very Conservative 98% 2%

Somewhat Conservative 83% 16% 0%

Moderate 45% 51% 5%

Somewhat Liberal 4% 96% 0%

Very Liberal 9% 91%

Ideology Conservative 89% 11% 0%

Moderate 45% 51% 5%

Liberal 6% 94% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 4% 96%

Republican 93% 7%

Undeclared 48% 51% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 4% 95% 1%

Republican 94% 6% 0%

Swing 54% 43% 3%

Region North Country/Lakes 59% 41%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 46% 54%

Merrimack Valley 48% 52% 0%

Seacoast/Border 49% 50% 2%

Congressional
District

CD 1 50% 49% 1%

CD 2 49% 51%

2024 Vote Harris 3% 96% 1%

Trump 98% 2% 0%

Someone Else 41% 50% 9%

Didn't Vote 63% 38%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 48% 52% 1%

Very 66% 34%

Somewhat 62% 33% 5%

Not at All 88% 13%

Total 49% 50% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration's deportations of illegal immigrants?

Strongly
Approve

Somewhat
Approve

Somewhat
Disapprove

Strongly
Disapprove Unsure

Gender Female 34% 4% 11% 50% 1%

Male 50% 11% 10% 28% 1%

Age 18-34 34% 13% 6% 47%

35-54 43% 5% 12% 39% 1%

55-64 53% 6% 9% 31% 0%

65+ 37% 8% 11% 43% 1%

Education High School or Less 51% 6% 13% 29% 1%

Some College/Associates Degree 49% 8% 11% 31% 1%

College Graduate 37% 8% 8% 47%

Graduate/Professional School 30% 6% 12% 52% 0%

Ideology Very Conservative 94% 4% 1% 1%

Somewhat Conservative 66% 17% 7% 10% 0%

Moderate 36% 8% 17% 34% 5%

Somewhat Liberal 3% 2% 22% 73% 0%

Very Liberal 8% 1% 5% 86%

Ideology Conservative 76% 13% 5% 6% 0%

Moderate 36% 8% 17% 34% 5%

Liberal 5% 1% 16% 78% 0%

Party Registration Democratic 2% 2% 14% 82%

Republican 83% 9% 4% 4%

Undeclared 38% 10% 14% 37% 1%

Party
Identification

Democratic 2% 3% 17% 78% 1%

Republican 83% 10% 3% 3% 0%

Swing 36% 18% 18% 25% 3%

Region North Country/Lakes 49% 10% 9% 32%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 39% 7% 12% 42%

Merrimack Valley 43% 6% 11% 41% 0%

Seacoast/Border 40% 9% 10% 40% 2%

Congressional
District

CD 1 41% 8% 11% 39% 1%

CD 2 43% 6% 10% 41%

2024 Vote Harris 1% 3% 18% 77% 1%

Trump 87% 11% 1% 1% 0%

Someone Else 9% 32% 32% 18% 9%

Didn't Vote 18% 41% 24% 18%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 41% 7% 10% 42% 1%

Very 47% 18% 16% 18%

Somewhat 44% 18% 15% 18% 5%

Not at All 88% 13%

Total 42% 7% 11% 40% 1%
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Would you support or oppose the implementation of a New Hampshire state income tax?

Support Oppose Unsure
Gender Female 26% 65% 9%

Male 18% 78% 4%

Age 18-34 17% 69% 14%

35-54 22% 70% 8%

55-64 17% 78% 6%

65+ 27% 69% 4%

Education High School or Less 14% 81% 5%

Some College/Associates Degree 18% 75% 6%

College Graduate 22% 70% 8%

Graduate/Professional School 36% 57% 7%

Ideology Very Conservative 5% 94% 2%

Somewhat Conservative 9% 86% 5%

Moderate 17% 76% 7%

Somewhat Liberal 32% 60% 8%

Very Liberal 51% 36% 12%

Ideology Conservative 8% 89% 4%

Moderate 17% 76% 7%

Liberal 39% 51% 10%

Party Registration Democratic 43% 47% 11%

Republican 5% 92% 3%

Undeclared 20% 73% 6%

Party
Identification

Democratic 40% 49% 11%

Republican 5% 92% 3%

Swing 15% 79% 7%

Region North Country/Lakes 17% 77% 7%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 27% 68% 4%

Merrimack Valley 21% 73% 6%

Seacoast/Border 22% 69% 9%

Congressional
District

CD 1 20% 73% 7%

CD 2 24% 70% 6%

2024 Vote Harris 39% 50% 11%

Trump 5% 93% 3%

Someone Else 14% 86%

Didn't Vote 94% 6%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 24% 70% 6%

Very 7% 86% 8%

Somewhat 3% 82% 15%

Not at All 6% 94%

Total 22% 71% 7%
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Would you support or oppose the implementation of a New Hampshire state income tax?

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose Unsure

Gender Female 11% 15% 14% 50% 9%

Male 7% 11% 12% 66% 4%

Age 18-34 10% 8% 18% 50% 14%

35-54 9% 14% 12% 58% 8%

55-64 6% 10% 14% 64% 6%

65+ 10% 17% 12% 56% 4%

Education High School or Less 6% 8% 9% 72% 5%

Some College/Associates Degree 7% 11% 14% 62% 6%

College Graduate 8% 13% 16% 54% 8%

Graduate/Professional School 14% 22% 12% 45% 7%

Ideology Very Conservative 2% 2% 8% 86% 2%

Somewhat Conservative 3% 6% 11% 74% 5%

Moderate 8% 9% 8% 68% 7%

Somewhat Liberal 9% 23% 20% 39% 8%

Very Liberal 25% 26% 14% 22% 12%

Ideology Conservative 3% 5% 10% 78% 4%

Moderate 8% 9% 8% 68% 7%

Liberal 15% 24% 18% 33% 10%

Party Registration Democratic 17% 25% 16% 31% 11%

Republican 2% 3% 9% 82% 3%

Undeclared 7% 13% 14% 60% 6%

Party
Identification

Democratic 16% 24% 18% 32% 11%

Republican 2% 3% 8% 84% 3%

Swing 5% 11% 16% 62% 6%

Region North Country/Lakes 7% 9% 19% 58% 7%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 12% 15% 12% 56% 4%

Merrimack Valley 8% 13% 14% 59% 6%

Seacoast/Border 8% 14% 10% 59% 9%

Congressional
District

CD 1 7% 13% 13% 60% 7%

CD 2 10% 14% 13% 57% 6%

2024 Vote Harris 16% 23% 18% 33% 11%

Trump 1% 3% 8% 84% 3%

Someone Else 4% 13% 17% 65%

Didn't Vote 93% 7%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 9% 14% 13% 57% 6%

Very 1% 5% 17% 68% 8%

Somewhat 3% 8% 74% 15%

Not at All 6% 94%

Total 9% 13% 13% 58% 7%



WEIGHTED TABLES

70 A Survey of New Hampshire Registered Voters | March 16-18, 2026

Which party do you trust more on economic issues?

Democratic Republican Neither
Gender Female 52% 35% 14%

Male 30% 46% 23%

Age 18-34 44% 36% 20%

35-54 42% 36% 22%

55-64 35% 52% 13%

65+ 43% 38% 18%

Education High School or Less 39% 44% 17%

Some College/Associates Degree 32% 49% 18%

College Graduate 45% 35% 20%

Graduate/Professional School 51% 31% 17%

Ideology Very Conservative 0% 86% 13%

Somewhat Conservative 11% 68% 21%

Moderate 32% 32% 36%

Somewhat Liberal 81% 3% 15%

Very Liberal 83% 5% 12%

Ideology Conservative 7% 75% 18%

Moderate 32% 32% 36%

Liberal 82% 4% 14%

Party Registration Democratic 90% 2% 8%

Republican 2% 84% 13%

Undeclared 36% 33% 31%

Party
Identification

Democratic 84% 1% 14%

Republican 2% 82% 16%

Swing 15% 22% 63%

Region North Country/Lakes 32% 47% 21%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 49% 32% 19%

Merrimack Valley 42% 42% 16%

Seacoast/Border 40% 40% 20%

Congressional
District

CD 1 40% 41% 19%

CD 2 43% 40% 17%

2024 Vote Harris 81% 1% 18%

Trump 1% 82% 17%

Someone Else 18% 27% 55%

Didn't Vote 12% 47% 41%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 44% 40% 16%

Very 16% 50% 34%

Somewhat 21% 31% 49%

Not at All 13% 25% 63%

Total 41% 40% 18%
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Which party do you trust more on affordability issues?

Democratic Republican Neither
Gender Female 55% 31% 14%

Male 33% 44% 23%

Age 18-34 48% 30% 21%

35-54 44% 34% 22%

55-64 37% 47% 15%

65+ 48% 36% 16%

Education High School or Less 39% 42% 18%

Some College/Associates Degree 34% 47% 19%

College Graduate 49% 32% 19%

Graduate/Professional School 56% 28% 16%

Ideology Very Conservative 2% 87% 11%

Somewhat Conservative 14% 60% 26%

Moderate 37% 29% 34%

Somewhat Liberal 83% 3% 14%

Very Liberal 87% 4% 8%

Ideology Conservative 10% 70% 21%

Moderate 37% 29% 34%

Liberal 85% 3% 12%

Party Registration Democratic 92% 2% 6%

Republican 5% 78% 17%

Undeclared 40% 31% 29%

Party
Identification

Democratic 88% 1% 11%

Republican 4% 77% 19%

Swing 20% 19% 61%

Region North Country/Lakes 37% 44% 20%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 49% 31% 21%

Merrimack Valley 45% 39% 16%

Seacoast/Border 44% 37% 20%

Congressional
District

CD 1 43% 39% 18%

CD 2 45% 36% 19%

2024 Vote Harris 86% 1% 14%

Trump 2% 76% 21%

Someone Else 13% 30% 57%

Didn't Vote 6% 44% 50%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 47% 38% 16%

Very 20% 48% 32%

Somewhat 23% 15% 62%

Not at All 13% 25% 63%

Total 44% 37% 18%
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If the Democratic primary election for Governor were held today, for which of the below candidates
would you vote?

Warmington Kiper Unsure
Gender Female 45% 9% 46%

Male 30% 20% 50%

Age 18-34 33% 25% 42%

35-54 30% 18% 51%

55-64 41% 14% 46%

65+ 49% 4% 47%

Education High School or Less 30% 9% 61%

Some College/Associates Degree 41% 10% 48%

College Graduate 40% 16% 44%

Graduate/Professional School 44% 13% 43%

Ideology Very Conservative 100%

Somewhat Conservative 38% 7% 56%

Moderate 15% 11% 74%

Somewhat Liberal 43% 10% 47%

Very Liberal 41% 20% 39%

Ideology Conservative 37% 6% 56%

Moderate 15% 11% 74%

Liberal 43% 14% 44%

Party Registration Democratic 42% 13% 45%

Undeclared 35% 12% 53%

Party
Identification

Democratic 41% 13% 46%

Swing 21% 10% 69%

Region North Country/Lakes 39% 14% 47%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 52% 7% 42%

Merrimack Valley 42% 12% 46%

Seacoast/Border 31% 16% 53%

Congressional
District

CD 1 36% 12% 52%

CD 2 43% 14% 43%

2024 Vote Harris 41% 13% 47%

Trump 17% 83%

Someone Else 40% 60%

Didn't Vote 25% 75%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 40% 13% 47%

Very 41% 59%

Somewhat 20% 10% 70%

Not at All 100%

Total 40% 13% 48%
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If the Democratic primary election for the US Senate were held today, for which of the below
candidates would you vote?

Pappas Manzur Sullivan Unsure
Gender Female 70% 9% 2% 19%

Male 73% 8% 4% 15%

Age 18-34 50% 22% 10% 18%

35-54 61% 13% 4% 23%

55-64 76% 4% 20%

65+ 84% 4% 1% 11%

Education High School or Less 76% 24%

Some College/Associates Degree 72% 8% 20%

College Graduate 69% 11% 6% 14%

Graduate/Professional School 70% 12% 2% 16%

Ideology Very Conservative 100%

Somewhat Conservative 74% 3% 3% 19%

Moderate 48% 18% 5% 30%

Somewhat Liberal 78% 4% 0% 17%

Very Liberal 64% 15% 6% 15%

Ideology Conservative 75% 3% 3% 19%

Moderate 48% 18% 5% 30%

Liberal 73% 8% 2% 16%

Party Registration Democratic 72% 9% 2% 17%

Undeclared 69% 8% 4% 19%

Party
Identification

Democratic 72% 9% 2% 17%

Swing 61% 7% 4% 29%

Region North Country/Lakes 67% 15% 4% 13%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 71% 7% 3% 20%

Merrimack Valley 73% 8% 4% 15%

Seacoast/Border 70% 9% 0% 21%

Congressional
District

CD 1 73% 10% 3% 14%

CD 2 69% 7% 2% 22%

2024 Vote Harris 72% 9% 3% 17%

Trump 33% 8% 58%

Someone Else 50% 33% 17%

Didn't Vote 75% 25%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 72% 8% 3% 17%

Very 44% 17% 39%

Somewhat 80% 10% 10%

Not at All 100%

Total 71% 9% 3% 18%
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If the Gubernatorial election were held today, and the candidates were Kelly Ayotte and Jon Kiper,
for whom would you vote?

Ayotte Kiper Unsure
Gender Female 34% 35% 31%

Male 56% 26% 18%

Age 18-34 42% 37% 21%

35-54 39% 38% 23%

55-64 53% 24% 23%

65+ 46% 26% 28%

Education High School or Less 50% 27% 23%

Some College/Associates Degree 52% 24% 24%

College Graduate 39% 34% 26%

Graduate/Professional School 38% 38% 25%

Ideology Very Conservative 85% 2% 13%

Somewhat Conservative 75% 4% 21%

Moderate 39% 25% 37%

Somewhat Liberal 10% 57% 34%

Very Liberal 6% 72% 22%

Ideology Conservative 78% 4% 18%

Moderate 39% 25% 37%

Liberal 8% 63% 29%

Party Registration Democratic 7% 64% 30%

Republican 79% 3% 18%

Undeclared 45% 28% 27%

Party
Identification

Democratic 7% 61% 31%

Republican 82% 2% 16%

Swing 47% 16% 37%

Region North Country/Lakes 55% 24% 21%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 38% 28% 33%

Merrimack Valley 45% 29% 25%

Seacoast/Border 44% 36% 21%

Congressional
District

CD 1 46% 31% 23%

CD 2 43% 30% 27%

2024 Vote Harris 9% 59% 32%

Trump 82% 1% 16%

Someone Else 45% 18% 36%

Didn't Vote 75% 6% 19%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 45% 32% 23%

Very 45% 11% 45%

Somewhat 36% 13% 51%

Not at All 75% 19% 6%

Total 45% 31% 25%
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If the Gubernatorial election were held today, and the candidates were Kelly Ayotte and Cinde
Warmington, for whom would you vote?

Ayotte Warmington Unsure
Gender Female 36% 48% 17%

Male 57% 29% 14%

Age 18-34 45% 41% 14%

35-54 41% 43% 16%

55-64 53% 33% 14%

65+ 46% 38% 16%

Education High School or Less 51% 34% 15%

Some College/Associates Degree 53% 31% 16%

College Graduate 42% 42% 16%

Graduate/Professional School 37% 49% 13%

Ideology Very Conservative 90% 2% 9%

Somewhat Conservative 79% 9% 12%

Moderate 39% 31% 30%

Somewhat Liberal 7% 74% 18%

Very Liberal 6% 81% 13%

Ideology Conservative 83% 6% 11%

Moderate 39% 31% 30%

Liberal 7% 77% 16%

Party Registration Democratic 4% 82% 14%

Republican 85% 3% 12%

Undeclared 45% 35% 19%

Party
Identification

Democratic 5% 78% 17%

Republican 87% 2% 11%

Swing 50% 18% 33%

Region North Country/Lakes 54% 33% 13%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 39% 44% 18%

Merrimack Valley 47% 38% 15%

Seacoast/Border 45% 39% 15%

Congressional
District

CD 1 48% 38% 14%

CD 2 44% 40% 16%

2024 Vote Harris 7% 75% 18%

Trump 87% 1% 12%

Someone Else 50% 14% 36%

Didn't Vote 75% 6% 19%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 46% 41% 14%

Very 51% 16% 34%

Somewhat 43% 23% 35%

Not at All 76% 18% 6%

Total 46% 39% 15%
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If the general election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Chris Pappas and
Scott Brown, for whom would you vote?

Pappas Brown Unsure
Gender Female 55% 30% 15%

Male 39% 47% 14%

Age 18-34 47% 37% 15%

35-54 47% 37% 16%

55-64 39% 46% 14%

65+ 54% 34% 13%

Education High School or Less 42% 43% 15%

Some College/Associates Degree 38% 47% 15%

College Graduate 51% 34% 15%

Graduate/Professional School 62% 27% 11%

Ideology Very Conservative 2% 86% 12%

Somewhat Conservative 20% 63% 16%

Moderate 45% 30% 25%

Somewhat Liberal 88% 3% 9%

Very Liberal 84% 3% 13%

Ideology Conservative 14% 71% 15%

Moderate 45% 30% 25%

Liberal 86% 3% 11%

Party Registration Democratic 90% 2% 9%

Republican 8% 77% 16%

Undeclared 48% 34% 18%

Party
Identification

Democratic 89% 2% 10%

Republican 8% 76% 16%

Swing 38% 29% 33%

Region North Country/Lakes 38% 49% 13%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 50% 31% 18%

Merrimack Valley 47% 38% 15%

Seacoast/Border 50% 38% 12%

Congressional
District

CD 1 48% 40% 12%

CD 2 47% 37% 16%

2024 Vote Harris 89% 1% 10%

Trump 4% 79% 17%

Someone Else 33% 29% 38%

Didn't Vote 65% 12% 24%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 50% 38% 12%

Very 24% 34% 42%

Somewhat 23% 46% 31%

Not at All 13% 69% 19%

Total 47% 38% 14%
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If the general election for US Senate were held today, and the candidates were Chris Pappas and
John E. Sununu, for whom would you vote?

Pappas Sununu Unsure
Gender Female 56% 33% 11%

Male 36% 53% 11%

Age 18-34 43% 45% 12%

35-54 48% 38% 14%

55-64 38% 51% 12%

65+ 52% 40% 8%

Education High School or Less 39% 45% 15%

Some College/Associates Degree 38% 51% 11%

College Graduate 51% 39% 10%

Graduate/Professional School 59% 32% 9%

Ideology Very Conservative 1% 91% 8%

Somewhat Conservative 16% 71% 13%

Moderate 44% 37% 19%

Somewhat Liberal 88% 4% 8%

Very Liberal 86% 3% 11%

Ideology Conservative 11% 78% 11%

Moderate 44% 37% 19%

Liberal 87% 4% 9%

Party Registration Democratic 90% 4% 6%

Republican 5% 82% 12%

Undeclared 47% 39% 14%

Party
Identification

Democratic 89% 4% 7%

Republican 5% 83% 12%

Swing 36% 34% 30%

Region North Country/Lakes 40% 52% 8%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 50% 34% 17%

Merrimack Valley 45% 44% 11%

Seacoast/Border 48% 42% 10%

Congressional
District

CD 1 47% 44% 9%

CD 2 46% 41% 13%

2024 Vote Harris 89% 3% 8%

Trump 2% 84% 14%

Someone Else 32% 41% 27%

Didn't Vote 12% 65% 24%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 49% 42% 9%

Very 18% 51% 31%

Somewhat 23% 44% 33%

Not at All 12% 76% 12%

Total 46% 43% 11%
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If the general election for US House were held today, and the candidates were Maggie Goodlander
and Lily Tang Williams, for whom would you vote?

Goodlander Williams Unsure
Gender Female 55% 30% 15%

Male 40% 43% 17%

Age 18-34 56% 34% 10%

35-54 49% 37% 15%

55-64 33% 47% 20%

65+ 56% 28% 16%

Education High School or Less 34% 35% 31%

Some College/Associates Degree 52% 37% 11%

College Graduate 46% 41% 13%

Graduate/Professional School 61% 27% 12%

Ideology Very Conservative 3% 74% 23%

Somewhat Conservative 21% 65% 15%

Moderate 38% 40% 21%

Somewhat Liberal 86% 2% 12%

Very Liberal 84% 1% 15%

Ideology Conservative 15% 68% 18%

Moderate 38% 40% 21%

Liberal 86% 2% 13%

Party Registration Democratic 88% 3% 9%

Republican 9% 72% 19%

Undeclared 48% 33% 19%

Party
Identification

Democratic 87% 3% 10%

Republican 8% 72% 20%

Swing 38% 28% 34%

Region North Country/Lakes 31% 60% 9%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 50% 32% 18%

Merrimack Valley 48% 37% 16%

Seacoast/Border 49% 38% 13%

2024 Vote Harris 86% 2% 11%

Trump 6% 74% 21%

Someone Else 55% 18% 27%

Didn't Vote 50% 50%

Likelihood of
Voting

Extremely 49% 37% 14%

Very 25% 18% 57%

Somewhat 47% 47% 6%

Not at All 29% 57% 14%

Total 48% 36% 16%
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Female 31% 13% 9% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 12%

Male 25% 20% 12% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 9%

18-34 30% 19% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 20% 6%

35-54 28% 16% 21% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%

55-64 35% 17% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 14%

65+ 25% 19% 2% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 12%

High School or
Less

25% 25% 4% 14% 6% 7% 2% 3% 1% 4% 10%

Some College/
Associates
Degree

35% 19% 5% 7% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 9%

College Graduate 29% 10% 12% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6% 13%

Graduate/Profes
sional School

25% 12% 17% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 10%

Very
Conservative

100%

Somewhat
Conservative

18% 7% 2% 7% 25% 8% 7% 2% 2% 2% 23%

Moderate 15% 13% 12% 10% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 17% 20%

Somewhat Liberal 35% 19% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 9%

Very Liberal 26% 12% 20% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 8%

Conservative 18% 6% 2% 8% 24% 8% 6% 2% 2% 2% 23%

Moderate 15% 13% 12% 10% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 17% 20%

Liberal 32% 17% 11% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 9%

Democratic 31% 16% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 8%

Undeclared 26% 14% 12% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 15%

Democratic 30% 15% 10% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 10%

Republican 20% 20% 60%

Swing 17% 21% 7% 3% 7% 3% 10% 7% 3% 3% 17%

North
Country/Lakes

37% 10% 16% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 13%

Monadnock/
Dartmouth

32% 18% 8% 5% 6% 3% 5% 10% 1% 3% 1% 1% 8%

Merrimack Valley 28% 18% 11% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 10%

Seacoast/Border 27% 13% 8% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 7% 12%

CD 1 30% 14% 11% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 13%

CD 2 28% 17% 9% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 9%

Harris 30% 16% 10% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 10%

Trump 23% 8% 69%

Someone Else 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%

Didn't Vote 33% 33% 33%

Extremely 29% 15% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 11%

Very 31% 38% 13% 6% 6% 6%

Somewhat 30% 50% 10% 10%

Not at All 67% 33%

29% 16% 10% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 11%

Age

Looking ahead to the next Presidential election in 2028, if the New Hampshire Presidential Primary
were held today, for whom would you vote?

Gender

Party
Identification

Party
Registration

Ideology

Education

Ideology

Likelihood of
Voting

Total

2024 Vote

Region

Congressional
District
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Female 52% 26% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 7%

Male 42% 27% 6% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 8%

18-34 22% 35% 10% 15% 18%

35-54 51% 21% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 7% 8%

55-64 49% 30% 7% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7%

65+ 46% 27% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 10%

High School or Less 50% 21% 7% 7% 1% 4% 11%

Some College/Associates Degree 51% 25% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 4% 7%

College Graduate 40% 29% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 9% 6%

Graduate/Professional School 39% 36% 4% 9% 1% 1% 3% 6%

Very Conservative 49% 29% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% 7% 2%

Somewhat Conservative 48% 26% 5% 6% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 9%

Moderate 40% 16% 2% 4% 4% 16% 18%

Somewhat Liberal 8% 8% 38% 8% 23% 15%

Very Liberal 64% 36%

Conservative 48% 27% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 6%

Moderate 40% 16% 2% 4% 4% 16% 18%

Liberal 4% 36% 20% 4% 12% 24%

Republican 44% 26% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 0% 7% 8%

Undeclared 51% 27% 4% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6%

Democratic 100%

Republican 47% 26% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 0% 5% 7%

Swing 17% 31% 17% 3% 7% 3% 21%

North Country/Lakes 45% 24% 2% 1% 13% 1% 6% 7%

Monadnock/Dartmouth 44% 25% 1% 2% 1% 4% 22%

Merrimack Valley 46% 31% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4%

Seacoast/Border 47% 23% 8% 6% 2% 0% 7% 6%

CD 1 45% 29% 5% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6%

CD 2 47% 24% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 7% 9%

Harris 17% 24% 10% 24% 24%

Trump 50% 27% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 7%

Someone Else 56% 22% 11% 11%

Didn't Vote 10% 20% 70%

Extremely 47% 28% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 7%

Very 47% 9% 2% 2% 21% 5% 14%

Somewhat 15% 23% 8% 15% 38%

Not at All 31% 69%

46% 27% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 7%

Age

Looking ahead to the next Presidential election in 2028, if the New Hampshire Presidential Primary
were held today, for whom would you vote?

Gender

Party
Identification

Party
Registration

Ideology

Education

Ideology

Likelihood of
Voting

Total

2024 Vote

Region

Congressional
District
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March 16-18, 2026 I n = 1491 I New Hampshire Registered Voters I MoE +/- 2.5%

Gender

Frequency Percent
Female 766 51

Male 725 49

Total 1491 100

Age

Frequency Percent
18-34 158 11

35-54 457 31

55-64 359 24

65+ 516 35

Total 1491 100

Education

Frequency Percent
High School or Less 277 19

Some College/Associates Degree 453 30

College Graduate 471 32

Graduate/Professional School 289 19

Total 1491 100
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Ideology

Frequency Percent
Very Conservative 253 17

Somewhat Conservative 457 31

Moderate 155 10

Somewhat Liberal 392 26

Very Liberal 236 16

Conservative 709 48

Moderate 155 10

Liberal 627 42

Total 1491 100

Party Registration

Frequency Percent
Statewide Democratic 446 30

Republican 486 33

Undeclared 559 37

1st
Congressional
District

Democratic 217 29

Republican 245 33

Undeclared 286 38

2nd
Congressional
District

Democratic 229 31

Republican 241 32

Undeclared 273 37

Total 1491 100

Party Identification

Frequency Percent
Statewide Democratic 693 47

Republican 692 46

Swing 106 7

1st
Congressional
District

Democratic 341 46

Republican 350 47

Swing 57 8

2nd
Congressional
District

Democratic 352 47

Republican 342 46

Swing 49 7

Total 1491 100
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Region

Frequency Percent
North Country/Lakes 168 11

Monadnock/Dartmouth 233 16

Merrimack Valley 586 39

Seacoast/Border 504 34

Total 1491 100

Congressional District

Frequency Percent
CD 1 748 50

CD 2 743 50

Total 1491 100

County

Frequency Percent
Belknap 73 5

Carroll 64 4

Cheshire 85 6

Coos 31 2

Grafton 103 7

Hillsborough 419 28

Merrimack 167 11

Rockingham 367 25

Strafford 137 9

Sullivan 45 3

Total 1491 100



84

ABOUT SACSC

The Saint Anselm College Survey Center (SACSC) was founded in the wake of the 2016 
election, and launched its first poll in February 2018 as the midterm elections were getting 
underway. Housed within the New Hampshire Institute of Politics at Saint Anselm College, the 
Center conducts quarterly polls of New Hampshire voter attitudes and additional polls as 
circumstances warrant. This research supports the academic mission of the College, and 
provides students with a practical education in survey techniques while providing the public 
at large with insight into political opinion trends that impact the state’s federal and 
gubernatorial elections. To support its operations, the Center performs commissioned 
research on behalf of nonprofit organizations and corporations.

For more information on SACSC, please visit: anselm.edu/new-hampshire-institute-politics/
polling For inquiries, please contact: nhioppoll@anselm.edu




